
® 

model APW-139 
**i EJ j}J :£:~~1~ 
( 7 7 .A 7 -{t ( t ) 

No.0222-00 
1984·4 

BE013920PJA 

Automatic Lockstitch W elting M achine 
For Attaching Zippers 

PARTS BOOK 
---:....__ 

-- -
:; .il 

TOKYO .IUI,I INDUSTRIAL CO .• LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. 

CONTENTS 
§ :J(: 

PllAT!ON 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . • . • . • . . 3 
*1*~1*= 

3. PEDAL & KNEE COMPONENTS . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . 5 
~-~~1~~·t ~1~~~~ 

4. CLAMP FOOT t:NTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • . • • • . • • • . . . 7 
I • ) \ I 

5. CLAf>t~? FOOT COMPONIEN (2 j ..•••.••••.•.....•••.••••••••.• ~ ••. - • 9 

6. R.LI.PH:l FEED COMFONIE~.ITS (1} ......................•..•........... 11 
;!o!!'l;!;!:QS \j 

7. RAPID FEED COMPO~.IENITS (2) ..........•......•.................•. 13 
~~itS~) (2) 

B. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS {1) .......••...•.•..•.•. 15 
l<lll;'/C"& ;1 • -, - - "' -; •".i31. ( J ) ~":!;""'""......., J ..-. /' /".. Elti:; t·,~~ ~ 

KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) ........•............ 17 
( 2) 

10. Bn\!DER C0!\11PONENTS {1! ......... -............ _ ................. ~. 19 
/-\.{';/)l- (1) 

11. BINDER ......................................... 21 

12. . ..................................•........ 23 

14. {2) .............•..................... 27 

15. . .. · ........................................ 28 

16. 

17. 

18, 

19. . ......................................... 35 

WORK ................•......•....•••.. 37 

. . . • . • . . . . . . . . • . • . • . . . . • . • . • • . • • . . . 37 

-~/. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
1§1 ~ 

ElECTRICITY CO PllATION 
11!:~-

1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS ...•......•.•....•.•.......•..... 39 
:J * 7 ~ ?-- 7" JL-m!ffi 

OPERATION PANEL COM?ONENTS .......•.•.•...•.•....••.......... 40 
iltf\U{ ::f Jt-mJlilt 

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ....••....•.................•......... 41 
{!j!J'illJ~!'I!llilt 

4. SERVOMOTOR COMPONENTS .....••.•.•......•.••......•.••. 41 
-ft-#'E-~-1'71 ''-!I!H;t; 

5. COMPONENTS ............•............•..•...•••....••...• 41 
'E- ~ -mJfif, 

SEWING 
~y::.--i\1 

COMPilATION 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

NEEDLE 
..1:3!'t"iiJ 

HOOK _Tillfi~:ri" 11-:<>· 

COVER COMPONENTS .....••....•....•... 43 

& CUP COMPONENTS ..•.•••...••........ 47 

SHA"FT COMPONENTS ......•...............• 49 

FEED& CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER COMPONENTS .............•....... 51 
I) • <j:; ;' .A Y I) ;,..- :lf I'll! lilt 

CENTER FE BOBBIN THREAD IMfli,ER COMPONENTS .....•••... 53 
!f; ;£ .A • i'll'h"Wo 

BELT 

9. THREAD STAND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . • • . . • • • . . . . 57 
11t.it~ll 

TABLE EXCHANGING PARTS 
3C!tUil£- :IU.~ 
1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ..................•.•.......•..•..•. 58 

~~/!ll{ft 

2. MECHANISM COMPOMENTS ........................•.•..•..•..••... 
~lll'llllilt 

3. OPTIONALPARTS FOR SHIM ..................•....•••......•.....•. 60 
J2:iijf f± i*!l'!f ]JIJ ii;it ll\l ~ 

4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS .....•...••........••......• 61 
:E=!Ii1lt&~Vlfll'< 

NUMERICAl INDEX OF PARTS .................................. 62 
~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

0 

. 
• 0 . . 1-s 

----J 

29 

37--1-

39 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref 
No. 

Nute 
il.d.: 

Part J"..o. 
o"'a :{g; Desc'ripli<m 

I 
~ t G5002-139-000 iABLE I ~-?"II; 

- 7 l S"'l-1043001-SC SCREW !<!l.XO 7 L=30 · '1"'>:\f~~> 
!-3.-t... G5021-1T6;;ifOO I FL.r ;JASHE~ 1?~'1J'~ 

• ' GS0$8•116•000 ADJUSTING BOLT f3-!,.~.~ ; ! NH-6050001-SC NUT H5 0'"71,~ M5X0*8 1~l 

AmL 
f<tQ. 

' ~( :!: 

' 15 

1 ~ 

6 ' wP-0531ooo-sc WASHER MS t'''D'' Jn·,~• MS 4 

tt
' GS05s·n 6·B00 COLLAR n?- A i ~ 

GSOS~-AOO ADJUSTING BOLT !ZJJ1'3?'C'/ :t"llll· ? 

G5022-116-000 POSITIONING P!N ~~••;:~::; 2 
WP-0531000-SC 1 WASHER t-15 t''IJ"1J~'~ :.H:;•$'':<Ji, M5 2 
"M 60500'1 SC l ~'""' MS O'J1J?•,"lf• MSvO.w 1:.>:Z 2 

, ~~ ~ ~58:;9-11~·~00 ! ~~~NET CATCH ??";;t';J; 'l't>'J; ~ 1 
S 

! 13 ! wP-043oaoo-sc '·WASHER 4.3x 8 xo .. 8 t::5''JI'1J"~ ::l1l"9<n.. M4 j s 

I 1 4 l w S- 0 41 0 0 0 2- K N!~. S P R I N G WAS K E R M4 ----+----h'!;\ 'T,*~1;;'~~~';i'C., M4 -------i-· -...jS}- l 
1151 sM-604 8 01:!:;..-r-p~,.,. : scREt.i M4 t=1a ·~~--,-- O':J1J9?1r.t" ~~T·--··-·· ; 

1

• 

16 : SM-60g2002-TP I SCREW MS L=20 O';J1J?Y'11it" !It!- ! -' 
1,7

8 
1'. WS .. Os?0002 ... KN SPRING WASHER MS 'IP'.;"J"t)";;t Mg ! 3 , 

. •n-oa4160o-sc I WASHER I t71'n·• 3 1 
19 Gs216*"119 .. 000 i FRAME suPPORT BAR I 1 r ... 7"'':~t•-

1

! 1 
]0 ! GSOZ-4-116-000 l POStfrorn;NG S~UTED-BOSS 1'1-'l'"'??'tlt.":;t ~ 

1
i 

21 GSa,53-1'!6-0(lO i D!S~{HJNTING NUT '"1'it'?'J5"1'?•¥h I < ' 

22 GS<~31-1'!6 .. 000 :MAGNET CATCH <"?"*"71-*'T'"), MC1171"9 7 1. 

23 WP:;:0320500 ... SC l WASHE~ 3~2x7.0XO~S 1::5,"1;"; ::11)"'9'<?; M3 j 14 ; 
24 SM-3030601-SC I SCREW M3.XO,S L•6 ~JVJ*!I" '·: 14 .i z; G50Z5-116-ooo I coveR PoSI'iiONlNG PIN 1JI\"-1'~*"-'t 4 ;t 6 
">b SM-3030601-SC . SCREW M3XO,S l:.6 i '<li>:I~ZI" 4 

"27 I \.fS~0:>1000Z-KN I SP~TNG WASHER 3. i>tS.9X0 .. 7 j J\ ''"1)"~ 3.1:0.9X"0,7 \ 4 ! 
I 28 l HK-0025006-00 METAL CONNECTOR 1 I ,l(;ilJl..:J~?? ll 1 1 I 29 j GSOt-1-1":9-000-c ! INSTAL.LAT!ON :BASE ~.1 i m .... :·?-< ,, "1 1 
1 3C 1 NM- 6 12non1-sc 1 NUT M12 o>n71Y> • , 
; 31 J WP-1302<;;01-SC ! WAS!iE;: 'l3X2 4X2~s t5"J"t.l".« 13>CZ 4X2~S t.. 
i-'3"2~-J----\-1 ~GAS-1'~11'1~00._.----t.APJUST BOLT n;"'I>A!- 11\"I!J~ 4 
~ 33 I -GS )0(46-116 .. 000 I ASTER 4 
~ 34 

1 

ws~o610002 .. KN I SPRING wASHER 6 .. 1X12.2X1.S I 1\":t:'J"n"~ ~+6 16 ! 35 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 'C''.:li::7T1t"'JJI- »6 L=10 16 
'36 GS006-119-ooo 'covER 1 1 n"·-' 1 
~37 G5003-139-000 COVER 2 i'JH"- i 

f 33 ! G5 41-116-000v __ ~GR~Q~M~M~ETi-----------------+-----J-'~·wc~>~·~,~v-------------------+---~ 
!'"3.9 'I G 0 -'--.19-ifO~O- OVER 3 ! i'l!i"- 3 

40 GS00 8-119-000 COVER 5 'i'JA"- 5 
41 GSs42-116-AOO FLAT HINGE I t51J"9 f5?n*;: 
42 SM-104'1201-SC SCREW M4 L~12 ''J~~" H4X0.7 L=12 
43 W$-C4'!0002•KN SPRiNG WASHER M4 , I\"~'J"1J";; M4 
44 NM-6040001-St NUT Mk ! O';!f.J?t"}!- M4XO ~;;1 

-2-

1 

' 8 
8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

2. FRAME COMPONENTS 
:::f:~IUJ'(;f-

14 

+---II 

-3-

fG 
17 

27·28·29 
30·31·32 

41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ASM. 

Note \;:§:JC) 001 ..... For9.5, 10,12 mm 
002 ..... For T4, 1$ mm 

<>03 ..... ~or 1 B. 20 :nm 

-4-

"3 

~;;2 

~~l'l 
J/;. 

• 5~1X9.2X1~3 
!vi' 

L=6 

!'46 1..=10 

;;;:;~"JT1 ~,i;;'J"' 

?LI:9':.>$-~_ ·::7" n .. 
M~1)?V9:J ,:z-7"' ?D 

9.5 .. 10.., 12.'11mffi 
14, 16~!'ll 
18~ 2(;-.'\'\tli,Eg 

6 
6 

3 
3 

4 

3 

' 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3· PEOA! o. -"'KNEE SW lf.~ ~.A 1 "'/ 7- • I~C~ COMPONENTS 
-lf .A 1 ·y 7- fl!Jl '* 

22 
i 

~~ . 

~~ 

54 

- 5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 i 
\ l 
~~· 
v 

~ 
/' 

17 

/ 
5B 

-7-

31 

32 

33 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PLAT€:, LEFT A 
iARMENT CLAMP PLATE LEFT B 
RUSBER SC~Er LEfT 

Nore {;;t~E) <>01 , .... Fot 9.5. '1-0, i2, 14 <T~m 
<>02 ..... For iS~ 18,28 mm 
o03 ..... Sel<Setive part 

\Refer. m the table on page 59, 60.) · 

-8-

~·1~,! f-~?ry A'{f~~~~ 

~·"'''Z~I. !J!,J<!<!J"'7 
9"'1#,% II?~·~?• 7! 
:s=-n;: .. :7.:; 

:~·o ?'J'~ c~*~ A 
~J~o ,,~,~· t'·~ s 
:2..:J"D??:t?"J<tt.. A. 

9.5- 10, 12, 14~fill 
16, 18, 20moffl 
~3R$.5'~ 
(59. 50-<-vOJiU·::-#J!l\T,;c•J 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

(1) 

(1) 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

56·57 

54·55 

- 9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~e~ n:>::l Pa:-~ No 
Dtscriptizm 

00 ilf 

1 ! S\'4-6054002-'TP SCREW 'MSXO.S L=40 
2 I GS401 ... 116-AAO Ct. AMP fOOT CYLINQI:;R ASM~ 

3 I 'PC-0151020-00 S~EEO CON'tlZOLLfR 

' PJ-04Z5100.-01 1PT ELBOW I G5460-116-000 ReD 5 I !'rUSE HOSE .. 
G51aZ-i39-ooo 'CC;.LAR 6 I 

Note {~i.'SC.l 001 ....• For9.5,10, 12, 14mm 
002 ..... For 16, 18,20 mm 
-003 ..... Selecttve part 

(Refer to the tab!e on page 59, 60J 

- 10-

E. c:r 0 

\\\' 11! "' " i "' 
IO''n?i'7m' ~' 
~1t~I ~3?:- ~J~9" 
A~"":t'"~'" ::J::.II·D--'7 

I j;:;f I/'~:t:" 

I itl-?";t;-A 
•o ,.,..,. 

"' 

9.5~ 10~ 12~ 14'ml.!:B 
15, 18, 2Q~Iil 
~:tR$£ 

7~ 

(59, 60--<- ;;OliiH:<:-$!1\lT <S c 'J 

i; 
I Amc 
' Neq. 

~'.: ;j:, 
2 

7" 1 
(1) 
(1) 

, .4 
I , 

' 2 
1 

1 

( 1 ~ , 
(''ij 
('!} 

' 2 
2 
2 I 

' 1 ' ·-1 
2 ' 
2 

! 2 
1 
2 
2 

i 1 

I 
1 

' 
I 

1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



50 
51 -----t:i 

52 53 

-11-

37 

56 

54 

~58 

57 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ret 
~() 

2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

I ; ; 
I 1 3 

H 

~~.o:;( 
.~,~! 

t -

Part No. 
~ 1ft 

j 05207-119-000 I SM-6082002-TP 
i G5203-1 i 9-00\J 
~ SM-806'1202-TP 
I GS2'1 0-1 '! 9•000 
I SM-8050602-7, I oszz,-,,9-000 
. ossoz-116-ooo 
J osso1-11o-ooo 

SM-60$2502-TP 
~S-Og20002-'(N 

; G$205-119 .. 000 
; GSZ09-119-000 
i G521i-i16-000 
I G)809-: 16"'000 
I G52i:J-116-000 
i WS-OSHJ002-Hl 
~ St-1-605,5'$2-YP 
I HM-00016{)0-Q-0 

$4-6052002-tP -

···-· 

Description 

FRAME FASTENER A 
SCREW MS La:ZO 
SERVO~WTOR SASE; 
SCREW M6 L""12 
T!"''!NG PU!..i.EV 
SCREW MS L:x6 

I TP'f!NG BELT 
r D!SMO~NTtNG WAS~ER 

OISM0UN'7tNG NUT 
! SCREW 'S L=25 
i SPRl:NG WAS~ER "a 
; Gli: oe RAIL 
i T!MlNG PULLEY 
{COLLAR.,. O::t20 
!ANGULAR CONTACT SALL SEAR!NG 
I OEAR!NG CAP ! SPRING WAStO;R ,5n1Xa~5Xi~:3 
) SCREW MS L«'l $ 
1 sERvo~c:oR 
j SCR~W MS L:20 -

I 

' i 

E. C. 
'!ZIE '!' .~ 

?;t 1- '.1',!.1'7~ A 
! a':11:!:7:?r:r. ... J~" 
! '-;?;• :oe-5:7" 1 

I "J!.";;" 
71!.;t7"7"-l) 
.f><V M>XO.> L•o 
~H'!;;7"'\"lH 
'j'[o{i..':l?";J7:t?" '"' Jrf * 
5""1'A7?:J'f;t?" j';JI-

O'J1J?11rt" ild-
,, .. ~;t" 1)" ::It .-"" 
i:l-1-"i.!-ll< 

,;<f;-.;;?"7"-•!J 
~?-
YJ>il" l"J 5'?!".1"7?'1 
"\"'7~:;7" .1",7"' 
Jl")'lj"J:":it 511X'i 2X1 ! O'.!Ji.l?J'1lr."' il.o!-

, oc '-m"t•:7 
'::r:J:t:l??"ti'I:"IH MSXO,g 

1 
i 

I 
I 
I 

3 I 

L=20 I 

Amt. 
Rcq. 
'~"''' «\ •t( 

2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
t 
1 

2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
4 

46 ]0C1;G52'11-1i9-AOO ~SPACER A ?71'J71-:J'1'J A'\ 0 -'J A 1 
47 'IOoilG52i"l-1~9 ... eoo .spx.ceR a ?71'91-~':l:'J ~~"-':' s 1 
48 i G52ilf-'l'!'9-000 !PoStriONE!R lf';rt':.i7:t'71':9 1 
49 i WP .. 0430SOO-SC 11\rlASH:ER 4,3X8XO,S t5'1J"7J":i :l1:1':7:;d~ M4 Z 

!so i WS-0410002-kN SPR!NG WASHER M4 !J)'"'~'*ti"';;t 1>14 2 
~~--~ IsM-co oz=rP--- ~•s•~•7Vx~.~T ••• ~-------------------r------~o~~~, •.• ~"~'~"~".-~7-.L=~a~-----r~zT-
i 52 I ,GS2~5-~19-tH)V tNST.:iLUNG PLA'rE ?11:it t-IJ<J:r?•v-l-- 1 
! 53 ! ! SM-60S 1 zo;.;-TP SCREW ~SAO,$ 1..= 1 2 Q';}tJ?Y?"!!P'J;.?o MSXC.S !.=tc z 

54 ! ~~~S-0510002-KN SPRING ~ASHER 5.txg.5X1~3 t\•1~~~~~ S.119.ZX1.3 2 
55 ' G5s22 .. 116-COV ECCENTRIC CA"1 FOLLOWER '\J!I:>l'Jt,.7t07- 1 

I 
I 

I 
i 
; 

56 i lwP-1302501-SC WASHER 13X24X2v5 C5,~n~, 13X24XZ 5 1 
S?~·-~-- j w s- 1 2~ K N : ~> R t N G \r,rsiA,;t->R-"-'-~------------+----+*,,T, i,,.,::., "";:., ,,'-"-"""""·"-'-"------+~,H 
58 I NM-612000'1-SC :~Wi M'l2 O':J1'!?1~;r , I , 

Note \5i.ICJ oO'i •••.• Setecthro P')rt 

- 12-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2} 
7. >U~i!!< '! lllltf- ( 2) 

19 

17 
2 3 I 

26 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ret !);ote Part Ko. 
Ko.· !(E .. :: .fc. :ffi: 

' 
Des.cnpt :on 

1 1 G52C1-119-coo sua RAil. :
1
, '7/"V-J!t 

? lj SM-6Q6i002-tP SCREW M6 L~10 Q'Yh?Y'J'll:")L-1- M6 L=-10 
3 l.IS-0610{!02.-);:N SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1 .. 5 Ji"'',;ti"~ M6 
4 55218-119-ooo I SW!7CH !NSTA"!NG PlATE c r•o•'>M'Jt ~·J71f~ c 
5 SM-9051203-SC ! SCREW MSXO.B 1.. .. 12 O,Y!?f<"Ji!'-
6 WS-0510002-KN lSPR!NG WASHER. S~1X8.,SX1 .. 3 Ji<>.3''J"t.!'~~~ 5~1X9 .. 2X1~3 
7 \.JP-0531000-SC WASHER M5 t:?'"t.l"~ :::HJ<>!I;'Ji, MS 
8 &6505-119-0AO fRONT SWITCH ASM. 7In~ ~1'f g! 
9 66504-119-0AO SPEED DeCREASING SWITCH ASM• 7X~~ 1•-~7 ~1'f 7! 

Amt. 
I<CQ. 
.Z'.: :,;· 

1 
4 
4 
1 

• 
4 

• 
10 G6506-119-0AO REAR SW!TCH ASc. r·"C!1> ''" ?• ' 1 
11 SM-3031ss1-St SCREW M3 l.""1S 7!1-::J';_," [ 6 
12 WS-0310002-KN SPRING YASHE~ 3 1X5 9 x0 1 n•~'"il"3 3 1X5 9XO 7 6 
13 wP-C32osoo-sc ,wAst4ER 3~2x1.oxO.s • • t:5,"1l"'- ::~~::97F/M3.. ! 6

1 ,

1

,, :-.

1
~

0 
! G$2"19-1"16-AOO / SHAFi C!..AMP!N£ BASS !J"";i:J'i-1~"'"1' 

'-Y'f'--t---+l7sM-6051~iR~<0~2~-~T~?~ __ L;S~CfR~E~W~M~S~L~·~1~1R~---------------------t-----·--~O~~~~T?~7~7~m~,•~~~·~---------------tl--~4~~~ 
~-· j ;;Q""!r-i"'io-~~? PIN l:6 ;:.o i 1 

! 17 ; -G5212-"'Il 9 -000 COR~Ei< :<NHE FfEP SHAFT jAt;:':1!\''\);t."'... ,l!l 
1;

1 

!18 ! G5214-1':9-COO i<IJB3ER CUS"HION '":;I}P'-:.:1"'" 
: 19 1 l G5213-1"'19-ooo-A SPRHl~ ANtl'fo~ COlLAR Jl"~il7n5-
j 20 ! ; Sf'i-6062C02-TP .SC~EW M6 L=2:0. 0'11J?i'tlti•iH H6 L=2V , 
~rr, l. SM-6052002 ... TP SCREW M5 L=20 0'11J?:Pt1tt"lH MSXO.R !..=20 , 

1

. 
122 ~, .. N'M-61iYoooi-i,1':-c<s-i-c---,"cC',yf'."i";,·sF'-'="------·------I----t~~~ii''.·~~~rF.,,C;r-J:Mfls"x7io"'.rat,~?.-,.,-"='---ll--i-1~ 
123 !Gs22,_,,6-AAo Loc~ING slocK AsM. o'7'""o'' ?! , 

24. ! i G5s17-116-800 DRY METAL I-*'1'Jl:>'JI; 
1

[' (2) ,II 
zs I I sM~ 3o61SS2~TP scREw M6 L~15 tj?~~ , 
26 I 't' G523S-"'1'!6-A00 SHAfT HELD CYLINDER SASS !J> ... :,IJ::;S!"'•1' I i ' 
27 WS-06"'~0002"'1\N SPRING WASHER 6 1X12 2X1 5 J\"~"1*1J~"-;; M6 _,I z~.· .. ·.~~· -c s 1

1 
I sM-6061 s s z ... tiiP;--r:siCcoiR~E;;w,Mioi'· 'i,:.:.;;;1r<-s-"-''-'-':...:.::....::::.c..::.._ _____ t------1fioi->?,;;,J!"" :r"·'"•'·i,C,"i:i'c"---··---~ 

29 l I G5404-116~0AO S~AFT HELD CYL!NDER ASM. :,+~~1~3· ~~~~"- 7~ 
30 i 1 PJ-30'10651-03 HAi.F UN!ON 6XPT1/p, 1\ .. ,:z:::t:.; 
31 I' ! G546Q-116-000 TUSE HOSE, RED l ~l-?"Jt-~ Y1J .• 11 ·,', II 
32 ! G5234 .. i16,.,000 STOPPER 

1
! Al-';/1\•-.53. j \ G5216-1"t9-000 SCREW STUD ~;;*;;;•- i 

3 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"· l) • ::J - / 
R KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) o RAPID FEED & C<:_RN; ;:tfl!lf,li: ( 1 ) 

37 
\ 

l 

36 

48 

- 15-

9 20 ·21·22·23 ) 18·1 . 

' r-L, 
25~124 I -

2G~~-~~8 
28-.. ~(c;.uJ 27 .1::9 L-

"' 

29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I ~e~ l':elii ~act ~· I . Description 

; 'l i f G52C4 .. '!'!9-000 f S"l"RA!GHi ~HA~~ , v:Y~1'?t-
i 2 ' l 65218-116-AAO iSL:DE BASE A>M 'fi.,{S'JL'JO''{ n 
1 3 1 GSB"-''6-ooQ 1oRr BEAR :KG I '''<''1'Jo?' c 

I 
4 jSM-o061202ftTP SCREW M6 ~w12 ~~,~~· 

·. S iG5s35~116-000 FELT SEAl LM!- ?!fu~~-' 
. 6 I 1Gss21-116-ooc CAM ?OLLoweR .~k7*~7- A 
i 7 I isM-so 5osoz·TP sc~cw M 5xo~s L=s ir>~~~ Msxo.s L~s 
i S . j GSs0s .. 1"J6 .. 000 RAl.HAt 8All SEARING ':5!!•/'k:r."-;h '\*?1):;:1ot. S 

Note ( 5:UC} 001 •...• i=or 9.5. 10 mm 
o02 ..... For 12 mm 
003 ••••. Fo.t 14 mm 
004 ..... :=:or '!6 mm 
005 ..... Foo 18 mm 
006 .•... For 20 mm 

- 16-

9.5~ 1():..""lmff.j 
12mmFf3 
14mmffl 
16mmifl 
1Smmffl 
20mnffl 

I ,;, 
I r 

2 

1 ,2 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-17-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No.-

Not to 

: ,J.:r.( I Part No 
o""c m Description 

1 G5202-159-000 CORNER XN!FE :l-t,..X 1 
2 I G5203-139-ooo cc~NER KNIFe 2 ~-1~~ 2 
3J SS-5060410-S? . SCtzEW 3/32:-56 1.=3~S ~71.-?>e;•' 3/32-56 L=3.5 

l 4 ~' SS-6111610-S? ~ SC'!EW 11/64-40 \.1l16 t?)!/" 11/64-40 L=16 
l S 00~ G5204-'l39-0~0 : KNIH "lOLDER ASM,,,.'-c1~0fiM:;1Mr'------+---+'Y:,A:t.lt.:Sl"- 102:l) ?;: 
1~--6 

1

- 02; GS2V5-,39=-oA{i~N-YfE HOLOE)l-ASM., ~ ~'>'* ;tAltliv$! .. - 12~'J 5! 
7 003IG5225-1~9-AA0 iKNIFS ROLDER ASM~ ~4MM ;tlmlv'w ?! ~4 
8 004; G5225-'1'!9-BA0 J KNIFS HOLD€!"<: ASM, 16MM ;t?,;T;b'" ?E. 16 
9 !005 G5225-1,9•CAO I KNIFE HOLDER ASM. 18M~ -X~fu'" ?! ~8 

10 '006 GS225-119-DA0 /KNtFE HOLDER ASM~ 20MM JA~fu:)l+ ?! 20 

Amt. 
Req. ! 
x·< :,:· 

2 , , 

1, G5 30-1i6-000 ) SPftiNG PIN ;tA;tJJ..51"--t\c'~~L--------f-lc(1,_),_ 
j12 G5243-1i6-000j'[H'7H!G ROO ~3-.J .. f'Jr" 'l 
j13 S~-sOs20D2-TP [SCREW t.v:2:0 ;.;;;;::.-» Mg i."'20 1 
,, G)244-116-00C !ROD C~~"~·X 

15 G524Z-116-000-A ;SLIDE PlAiE ~2-r"-1? 
~6 G5240-116-0A0-A :CORNER KN:F~ SHAFT SASE ASM~ ~71,~t7)A ~"??"1 7~ 1 
17 Gs-24,-116-oco 1eusr:n:G .J<AJtd!::>"-7'''1~.:1 (2) 
1 8 S !''!- 6041 50 2 .. T P ......... S C R E W Mt.XO-:r 1.. ..- , .,. ;;:..:;,. '\" , •. ~,~i>c;>;,;:;;•------+-'"2.!... 
~9 G5 8c7-116•0QO RADIAL BALL BEAR1NG ~,,~·y·~·-t ~~?~~?" A 

1

20 GS-207"•1 i 9-000 fRAME fASiENEA A ?;:.>1-\.''::1"" A. 
2:1 sM-6063002-rP SCREW M6 L=30 1 c:::t:77:>Y~i~r 

1

22 WS-06~0002:-KN SPR!NG WASHER 6~1X12.,2X1.,5 J\"*'J"J::"::t -A6 
23 wP-0&~1600~sc t5~"~"~ 

->i,'-+-+si';Mic_:c"i· 0-8200 -T P s o·~t:J?771h" :u r 
25 G520s-11 9-000 fRAME ER B ??~0,,~. B 
26 G52Z3-119-000 POSITIONING PIN B 1f.~t~~ 8 
27 GS202-!i9-000 SEARING STANO ~~~,,?~1 
28 SM-a061202•TP 1SCREW ~6 L•12 b~;~~ 
29 Rt:-3 7000Q2 ... KP i REJ:hJN:iNG R?NG 3z Ct.l"$1-::l? 

;"To SM-6(}63002-TP SCREI<l M6 l..t~:30 O'.'JJJ?J>'J';!;" 1~-!o l 31 WS-C61D002•KN ·SPRING wASHER 6 1X42 2X1~5 1\•3!•~~3 M6 
,32 WP-0641601-SC :~ASHER • C''"~"3 ~~··~fu M6 I 33 PS-02C0102-~H 'SPRING PIN 2~0X10 lJ~U~7"t$~ Z.OX10 

~~i OM-6C6COOI•IC """?? 

1 

1

:

2

0 w7t~ 7,• ;!.!- M X • 7 1.."'8 
l 33 7!1"1'>A!-t.lt7" 
l 3-9 i:l':i1J7]1l!i" lb!-

2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

! 40 KN1FE LIFT!NG GUIDE ~A~3-J-n~f!-" 
:,!;: ! __ ,-t~~~~~~~~iiSTC~R~E~w~M~6~L~=~I~O~---~--------------~--~--~c~~~~~·~r~t~m~·~·~>~M~6~L~·~1~0---------r--T-
, ~- AUX1L!ARY SHAF~ ~;~~~? 

! 43 ~CYUNCER :'JSTALLATION SASE l':r•.J;t9"$"1' 
!44 :sPRiNG \,;ASHER 6.1X"~2.2X1.5- 1 :1".-;"J"f.l":l M6 ! .~ 5 -. iSCREW 1'1'6 t."~20 iD':.It.l:i'?t:r::"Ji;i> M6 l~20 

46 !SW!7CH HOlDER C j¥~t~A1'~ 1-~77~~9~ C 
!KNIFE LIFTING CYLINDER AS~ JIP~V~7" ~*l?l 9! 

ELBOW UN!ON 6XPT1fg z•~"J:~~ 6XPT1fg 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW ,l-7"*-X ~ 
CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASM. A •Jt' l11f A 7~ 
TUBE HOSE, GREEN 'l-?•m-~ ~~"U 
KNIFE SH.VT BASE S'Y'OPPER ,.:;:.~"??"-!' AJ-';1;\<~>-

Not£: \5:E!CJ OO'i ..... For 9.5, 10 mm 
<JOZ ..... For :2 mm 
003 ..... For '14 mm 
¢04 ..... ;:;:o; >6 mm 
005 .. , .. FOf 1 g mm 
006 ..... Fo; 20 mm 

- 18-

9.5. lD""Ill 
:2mmffl 
i4mmffi 
16mmffi 
1Smmill 
2Qmmill 

2 
2 
1 

2 
0,9 

1 
o.a . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1) 
. /' 1 :.- 7"- F.!Jf;'f, ( 1 ) 

33 

261 

1\\ 
®A25 

30 

17 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. ~ote Part No. I E. c. Amt. 
No. I£ c.!.'. 00 ifi Description w;:i/!¥!1 00 ;; Req. 

i tl{ :!: 
1 G5301•139·000 BINDER BRACKET /\"1':J::il'' )''?1';!1- 1 
2 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•16 t?4l.;..." 11/64-40 L•16 3 
3 G53o2·139·ooo COVER :;:;;:,~1Ji\''- 1 
4 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 D'.:J1J7J');T;" I~ 1- M4X0e7 L•6 3 

' WS-0440002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 J)";;."]"i)''::;!; M4 3 
6 G5303-139-000 LEVER N0.1 9"11L.r!1"-

I 
1 

7 G5323-119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING )'' Jl)i'J'' '} 1" -!;" '.:J'i' '\"Y~::.t?" 1 
8 

I 
G53(4-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING A '57. I- :-1-" Jb '\" 'I'IJJ?" 

I 

2 
9 G5325-i 4 9-000 THRUST WASHER 7.5iU·?';1:,.1> 4 

1 0 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=ZS O';J1J?71M" J& ~ M6 L•25 1 
1 1 G530z-119-090 LEVER NO 2 9" 1:!.111"- 1 
12 GS323-119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING )" :;JIJ1J":; 1" -~"':i'l" '\" j'I)J?"~~ 

I 
1 

13 G5324-119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING A'5AI- :-1-" ~~ '\"]I)J?" 2 
14 05325-119·000 THRUST WASHER 7.5A 1-')'J:,.t' 

I 
4 

1 5 GS303-119-000 LEVER PIN I.Ji\" -t<>;:; 1 
1 6 I NM-6100001-SC NUT M10X1.5 I O':J1J71'Y 1- MiO 1:_,1 1 
17 G,327·119-000 LEVER PIN NO 2 9"12 [;!\"-til. 1 
1 8 ! NM-61 00001-S C NUT M10X1.5 O'YiJ?1':JI- M10 1VZ 

' 
1 

I 
19 I Gs304-i59-ooo SLOPING GUIDE ~'J"1J6 I 

1 

20 SM-60s2502-TP SCREW Ms L=25 O':J)'J?i'1Jt;" N 1- 1 
21 ws-o 8zoooZ-KN SPRING WASHER Ma 1\":P.'J"i)''~ Mg 1 
22 WP-0 841600-SC WASHER t5'1"7J"~ 1 
23 G5308-1 19-000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN A .:_,');:;9"- :;;;~t";:; A 1 
24 G5305-119-000 CYLINDER P!VOT P!N B ;_,I);:J9"- :.>T;:;t";:; B 1 
25 G5304-119-0AO COLLAR ASM. t'YI-l'J?- A ?~ 1 
26 I SM-80S060z-TP SCREW MS l=6 1- ;l ;;=.,." MSXO.S L:::6 ( 2) 
27 GS306-139-000 SUPPORT SHAFT =..o=..o"tl"? 1 
28 SM-gQ50602-TP SCREW MS Lm6 1-;l:;t:;" MSXO~s L=6 1 
29 G5gZ3-1,6-000 c A!-1 FOLLOWER 1JL.?:tO'P- 1 
30 PA-2s03001-AO BINDER LIFTING CYLINDER ASf1 . Ii':;IJ:J9'' L.'1'2?2 ?:: 1 
31 G5322-119-000 KNUCKLE JOINT j':J;?Jlt;;"31;:;r. ' 32 PC-0151020-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7.t 0 -I-" J:;.ri-0-'7 2 
33 G5464-116•000 TUBE HOSE., GREEN ' "f1-7"m .. ~ :::!-"I) 2 2 I . 
34 PJ-5050600-0"J TEE UNION f-A"J.:::t;:; 1 
35 G5465·116·000 TUBE HOSE YELlOW ~1-7";t;-A • 2 1 
36 G5326-119-000 SWITCH HOLDER A •:.rt':JA1')'f I-I)'Y71J:t?" A 3 
37 G650s-1'19-0AO CONTACT LESS SWITCH ASM~ C1 'l':;.r'c') A1':Jf C1 ?~ 1 
38 G6424-139-0AO IAS-18 SWITCH CABLE ASM~ f2?1D7:1'f ?.":: 1 
39 Gf09-119-0AO CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASM. C2 .-:;..~·:; 'J...1'Y'f C2 ?~ 1 
40 I G 370-139-000 ~CYLINDER ADJUSTING BASE :,01);:;51" ?~"?7.1-51"1' ' 41 ' SM-6042002-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L>=ZO O':J7.l?P1'11i" JIJI- 2 
42 WS-0410002-KN ~SPRING WASHER M4 11" .;'1" n" ~ M4 2 
43 J,.,IP-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3XSX0.8 t:5 . .,''t.l'' ~ J)'J" 9~1~ M4 2 
44 G53?1-'l39-000 -CYLINDER EDGE ~I):J9'' r')'f" 1 
4s SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5 L=1 0 O':Jt.I:?J'tit" IV 1- M5X0~8 L=10 1 
46 I PA-2002001-00 BINDER LifTING CYliNDER V1J:J5l" 1 
47 I SM-6044052-TP SCREW M4 L=40 D':JtJ?J'tl!i" JVf- M4X0,7 L-40 2 

:~ I ws-o4:~ov:·<N :PRING WA::.HER M4 !l"'~iJ"1)"41 M4 
~ PC-0105040-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 

I 
At'~' -I-" JJI-0-3 

50 1 BT-0400z51-ED I TUBE HOSE.. GREEN 11-'f3?:;'1"5?t.l:; ~IJJ51"' hi-A I ~-3 51 I BT-040025'!-EC ,TUBE HOSE .. YELLOW \ ??11-*·1) :;t):;;9" rn-;, un .2 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 

58 
59 

41 

73 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref._ j:\ote[ 
No. lcL~LI 

Part I\ o. 
0~ :ffl:. Description 

1 E. C. 
I "' !!! '~' !i 

1 ' 
2 

I 3 
4 I 5 I 6 ' 7 I 
8 
9 

IG5305-139-000 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE I 11"1;:;9" I-')")'J:')i"1 
O'Y~??"Jm~Jbi- M6 L=25 

I
SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 l=ZS 

SM-8044002-TP SCREW M4X0~7 L=40 ~~~~~ 
SM-8030802-TP SCREW M3XO.S LwS I. 

!NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D~n?t'~ M4XQ.7 1~J 

I SM-gQ40502•TP SCREW M4X0.7 L~S ~~J~" M4X0.7 L=S 
1 G5320-119-0A0 LAMP GUIDE SCALE HOLDER ASM. ~?~9•1liifu9~ ?~ 

Amt. 
Rcq. 
n:1: 

(1) 

1 

I 
10 
11 

'I SM-606<-.:::;oc-TP ! SCREW ;.16 Lgi~ ! O'/IJ~i'i1li"JH M~. t.=o 
. G53Z6-13 9-ooo 1 SCREw I R9"<;m9" :-,.:~:;" 

WP-064.1601-SC ! WASHER. i t?'1"1J"~ E.1J"'\<?I!t M6 I 1 
1 2 
13 

I sM-6oszsoz-TP ·
1

scREw Msxo. 8 L=ZS 1 [D';J!J?YTlii"i~~ l <~) 
IIG5319-149~0AO IUGHT PROJECT10N BRACKET ASM. I ii'-I1''1'~ 1)';!19"'13 ?:. .1· 2 

I 14 I 
1 5 I 

WS-0640002-KN iSPR!NG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 II. Ji":f!."J"1J"k- M6 I ~ 

1 ~;~~~=~~:=~~~ 1 ti~~T G~~g~E~~i~~ BRACKET ASM ~~=i~~~~~~~?~17~ l ~ 

SM-6oszso2-TP , scRew Msxo~a L=25 I' I o'Jt?7tm"l~r cz' 

I Gs 337_1,6-ooo I' PROJECTION uNIT BRACKET covER 
1 

f i'-I1 ¥ !-IJ':J'19"' 1 

11
!' 42~. 

'6 ' 
17 

I WS-0310002-KN 1 SPR!NG WASHER 3.1X5.9X0. 7 l)\";;':i'"1J"~ 3 1XS 9X0 7 * 
h'ic--t--t'-';S",M'-,-ci6C'OC:3-i1-';0-20-':2-i--iy-ip:--+:: ls-;'C-iR-;'E-';W:--';M-';3:"X'ii-O ,_!_S:__;l'-'•'-'1-'0'-----------jl----+~-i'Oc;'Y-;cnc:;?c!,?o{1-ii''c"-"l~c:>_'.::M'-'3-'-X-"0--''-'5_;Lc::=-'1-"0--+-c;-

1 8 
19 ' 20 

I 
21 
22 
23 

G533s-116-000 1 CLAMP BOLT 1 i~~,,~~fu~ 
G641S-119-0AO 1•cRoss~MARK LAMP ASH~ !,, iv~.:z-;..'' <-¥;:.t?"':J1r 

1 
2 ~;;~~=~;::6~~ !~~~D~U~~~NG ,1 ~~:1~;r:; l 

G5329 .. 1'16-000 WASHER 0=8 !~"''/J"* I . 
'oi---f---f-';W-;'S~-i0-';3-i1-';0-20-';0-';2~--iK-iN--+--fiS-iP-iR~!fN-;'G~W-iA-';S:"XiE~R~3~1~X~5~9~X~OJJ7 _____ ~1----f~~i\-i"-i>-i1"'-iD~'~>~3__,,~1~X~5-~9~X~0~7----,C-----11 

I 24 ! 25 
~ z6 I sM-3030601~sc scREw M3xoqs t.:m6 : ':fl~::~:r.:;" I 

_27 001JG532,..,-116-000 -WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A ~~~"i1"1i-"'l\"::l: 1 1 

I 
28 1 0021G532~-1~6-AOO !woRKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B l•v"/J"~i-"11"2 
29 i 1 sM-3030g01-sc ! scREw M3 :,. .. 8 I :?IV:J:r.v" 

I 

30 1 lws-0310002-KN !SPRING wASHER 3 1xs. 9xo. 7 J\"J'"~":r. 3.1xs. 9 xo~ 7 
3 1 : , kJ P-o 3 2 o 5 o o- s c I' wAs H E R 3 ....,_2~.X:c7z_ • ..:O:.:X:cO:_,.cS::__ ________ +-----'f-it;,7:;,'!;,",:";.;";;;•:-;o:;cn!-;',-;9<'?'-'l:--' ..;"c;· 3C,-----f 

3-2 1 INM-6040001-sc NUT M4 --- lo'J1J?7'.:Jt· ~11 .. xo~ 7 1~2 
- 33 1 l Sr"i-804 i ss2-TP I SCREW Mt, l..mis I !-,i:;t:,." 

1

34 '. ~G5321=119-000 WORKPZECE GU!DE STOPPER i!J"3'77'':-" A~')!l" 
35 I •G530o-139-0A0 ]WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM LEPT ASM ~~"11-•?-~ t'"~ 7~ 

~ 36~1 ~SM-6641002-TP ]SCRHi M4 Lm10 jo•:;t.J:77'J;l';"JH M4X0.? L=10 
llJ lsS310-13 -OAO IWORKPJECE GUIDE AR1·1 RIGHT ASM ;')"1"1-"P-L. .S.$• ?~ 
i ::18 I ,SM-6041002 .. TP :SCREW M4 1.."'10 O'Y~?/'"')"ffi")[,!• M4X0.7 L=10 
[39 I jG5324-1i9-A00 !WORKPIECE GUIDE,. LEFT 'f':.r"1.!"1i-" t5'"1) 
! 40 1 jSS-1060610-SP tSCREI.' 3;32-56 L=s.s :r?.<::.o• 3!32-56 L=5.5 

41 I IG5324-119-B00 (WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT 4f:.0"1J"1i'" ~'!'" 
42 I 1GS339-139-000 !SUPPORT SMAFT ~"11-" ~:.r·m'"" 

2 
2 
2 
I, 

(1) 

1 
('l} 

43 i !G5340-13q-OOO ;GUIDE BASE A 7J"1!-f< !-1)')751",..1 A 
---z;z;-----r I s ["1- 8 0 4 0 so:;zr';-'1,-e-lei---,Cisl?c:-,R"E~w-.---lMi-24'-ix:?of-,-;7:,,-,.cos:----------t-----+-'il.'c;ci,~""'-+,.•ci4';,1o!.'7"'l-;='-'5:-----+---iz-
4s ! IG53t.1-n 9-ooo ~1

1 GuiDE sAsE s 13"1~'-" I- 1J'Y19"1 a 
46 i !GS342-~39-000 ZIPPER GUIDE A 77A1"J'J" A 
47 i SM 6042502 TP ]"-CR~' 1 144"0 7 '=25 O'Y1J??1 ... "'V' M'XO 7 '-25 

148 I I - - I' 'C'-'i 0 . ' ! WS-04'1 0002-IOl iSPRXNG WASHER M4 
49 I 1GS343-139-00C I z PPER GUIDE 8 

' 50 I lG53.50-139-000 !ZXPPER GU!DE C 
' 5' I lsM-6040802 ... TP !SCREW M4X0.7 L~8 I s 2 I l~;;~~:~jg:~~~ SPRING WASHER H4 
ls3 I ~GINDER PLATE 

I I 05377-139-000 !SCREW M4 LmS I 54 

155 
i 'G5333-119-000 !SCREW M2 Lz:5 

56 10o3IGS'f28-139-AQO !WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 4 OM 
57 . IG5351-139-ooo ,TAPE GUIDE, LEFT 
ss I INS-6060310..,SP j NUT 3/32-56 

: s9 ! : G~3 5 2-139-ooo !TAPE GUIDE, RIGHT 
60 I I G 344-139-000 !PRESSER ARM A 
61 lsM-6031502-TP Is CREt.' M3XO 5 Lm:15 
62 

I 
[NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 

' 63 lo 53 45-139-ooo PRESSER ARr~ s 
164 

I 
GS346-139-000 PRESSER PLATE 

I:~ 
G5347""139-000 SPRXN5 
SM-6041002 ... TP SCREW M4 Lz10 

67 WS-04Hi002-KN SPRiNG WASHER M4 
6g WP-0430g00-SC r<iASHER 4.3XgX0 0 8 

169 SM-6032502..,TP SCREW M3X0~5 Lm25 

170 
G534 8 .. 139-ooo ]COU..AR 

71 

I 
G5349-139-000 IBUSHING 

. 72 G5329-1i6-000 !wASHER D"'S 
173 G5353-139-000 lz!PPER SUPPORT,. LEFT 

74 
1004 

GS3S-5-"139-000 IZIPPER '"""""'· RIGHT 
75 GS3S4-139-000 SCREW M3 LmS 
76 005 05357-139-000 SCREW M3 L=10 
77 005 lG5356-139-AOO SPACER T:.:1 

Note (~i:~C) 001 ..... For 9.5, 10, 12,14 mm 
002 ..... For 16, 18,20 mm 
003 ..... Selective rt (Refer to the tab!e on pa pag e 61.) 

o04 ..... For 9.5, 10 mm (Refer to the table on page 59,60.1 
<>05 ..... For 12 mm (Refer to the tab~e on page 59, 60.} 

- 22 -

'" ' ' <4 ,-
i I\"Ati1"1:J";;'!; M4 

7l'A1?7 8 i 
??A17.l"11-" c i 
o'Y7J7?;m" 1~ 1- M4X0 0 7 c=s ' 

I i 
i\":1':"1"1J"~ M4 i i i\"1:;9" -4'-J\•':; 

I 
i\"1;;5" * 1\ ~ ;:; l';! ;)(!;" ' 5'~~~~n ... r;: 41 :; .. 
51~:v;.-"3"-'~'• 1:0 
l)t.":;t:J~1r" t5l"'J 
O':J1J?1'/I- 3/32-56 
l)il'i" :t1:J'' 1 !-" :::-"'" 
:tiJIY'-L. A 
O'.:J1:J?J>:rrti" ~~ 1- M3XO 5 l = 1 5 
O':Jt:l?1')i- M3X0~5 1:;1 
:t'lJ;r?-t:, 8 
:?"'YI i'-'J':J19" 1 
i"Y!J 1? :l1J~i\" 41 
O':J7J??"Jr!;" IV 1- M4X0.7 L=10 
!\'' ~'" 1J" ;,t M4 

i t5'1"i.l":;t J1J"$l?IV M4 
! I I O'.:J1'J?77m" 1v 1-

I I ??A1-r"J! 

I 
' I 

! ;49iL 

I '"~"4: : I?YA7"'Jm<>-:- t:~" I) 

I 

I'?AJ'J;II~-:- ~"r" 

I 
i 7?A1"'Jml;l-:- r-1~~" 
]::z."'s-;r~,t.<t:;" 

' · A'\1;) -"'J A 
9.5, \Q, 12, l4mm.ER 
16, 18, zo~m 

0 i-'""'-Y0 l' -i!IJR!$oo (6 l'!H- #ffil'f i' J 
9.5, 10~iii(59, 60-<-'-'o:rl'\:'>-::-#ffil'f~l',) 
12mmiii (59, 60-<-'-'o:rl'\:'>-::-#ffi\'f~l',) 

2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 

' 1 
4 

' 1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. SCISSORS COMPONENTS 
. /\-lj" ~ fUif!f, 

16 

- 23 -

· I 2 ~ot. / 
1) 1)! ~ 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description 

SORS fULCRUM BRACKET 
11 M5X0 0 3 L~zs 

SEARING 

A 

- 24-

i\'1_;;;;7:;; 7'' 57'.:!i· 
O':nJ?71:t" ;~ ;h 

"''' 7'):;;:/'' 
;; 1):>5'" ~5':;;!.'" 7 

Amt. 
Req. 
! 1

{ :i: 

3 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS {1) 
7 7 ;:z 7 -i!U:C>ii'lifl'):IUJi'f, ( 1 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J IG5538-~39-000 H:NGE ~IN 177~1 ,~,t·~ 
II~:, ~~~=2~;~gg§:~: !I~~:~:GN~~~~~RL~~~X5,9X0,7 lg;~;;~;~~~-~~~~~~0~~10 

31 iGS5i6-§39-00C JRY MEiP-,L ji>"')1;<5'f\J 2 
32 IG5535-"!3\i--OOC [scss '77A1 '=-'';r,"A 

1
3 3 1 S H -6 04 ~ 0 0 2- T P \~S~O~R~E~··~' ~~2.4"o-~L~•*1 ~'-=------------j-----11~0~''~"~-7~7~0~~~-",?!! ~f 1.'2Mo4~X~0-'-'7--'L~·~1~0'------j--i--5t. 1 't:wS-04~0CO><N 'IS?Rli\G ~ASHER M4 ~~";;:'J~.;:";;t 1~4 

1

35 I \GSS":B-139-000 bAS!-lER .'J"J;~;i; 
36 .

1 
jG;:;s1 39-000 iDRY i'<\ETIH ji-"'J1Jl91;, 

,37 IGS:"i 39-000 iSAR ,'/:?IJ?';_,'l"n~-
2 
1 

1138 I 1G5517-c.,39- 000 ine:GE STUD 
11';;:(')7;,·'!'0~7 

~____l£35i,- 1 ,,,9~-~oso~o~-+'~s-*'¥c~'~'~'~'~""<e"'----------~---t'~''f'~"~--o~"'"~"'------7-+--4o 1 tsM-B030S-o 2 -~::- iSCREw r:3xo.s 1.."'5 ~.~;4;:~~ ~:3xo.s L-5 2 
I 41 ' G5539-139-ooo .m·e:GNT j?:::·n-142 G- 53 6 -139-000 )ZIPPER BAR :i'?A~ 'J":J'i'i\''-

1

43 ,ds-. 9-1s.- 9-ooo Inn:% Rou.ER )7~"'/D-5 
44 ISM-sOs0B02-TP SCREW MsXO.S l•S \~~~~· ~5X0.8 L~S 
4s lsM- 60-'1S52-T? ,seRE:.!~ Ls!S c·np~;t;"IC..~ 

!46 jws-ocfOOJz-ni iS>'RXNG WASHER 6,1X12.2X1,s IJ\"n~;;•·;;t M6 
47 1G5529-13?-000 :SPR!NG HOLDER jn~d:t'J:: 
48 1Gss 2 s-~ 39-ooo ISPRI% ·~-;;:;;"'Ji1""- :: 9 ~ 0 
' 9 'IG53z5-139-0CO ;DRY METAl r•:;-rn;~ 

G5526-139-000 1ARM SHAFT ~-~,I.?-~~·? 
--1 SM-$0'i0SO -T? \SCRE\~ M l"'5 1->l;':~" 
I 'G5531-139-000 1MAND"E I~';))' 

53 'I G553Q-139-000 ]scx:;;w i-'J'J'!-')')7.:::.:;u 
154 WS-04~0002-KN ]SPRING WASMER r<\4 ln";;<'::":r:~7 "04 

2 
1 

1
ss 1 G551s-139-ooo IWASKER I'")')~~ 
56 G55 16-139-ooo IDRY METAL 1~'~5-r;:;,J~ 2 

'-f5~7--t---}CG~)520-i39-000 ;AUX~:.IAR\' ROLLER iM~"3:J~'3 i 
\58 ~G552~-;3~.;-000 i,t,lJX'' "APY ROLLER SHAFT i';J;~"3::;-?~o""~?;----------!---ci-

59 J !c5523-t3~-ooo iA~~)"'·', j1 !'J:::7~~ 
60 11 ~G6S01-~39-0A0 ;v.oTOR ASM, t:-5' ?::. 
61 \)01]KM-D00z.i,00- 2 o \GEAR HEAD ;4'"'1''\';J~" 

62 I'OozJHM-oo02400-10 ]GE.il..R HEAO 1 
_Q} 'i$11-404~~~;-~~ __ LiCREtL.JM~~o~-~k'="~-------------------i-------i~~~~~~L.L_~~--------+--i'i-
64 I 

1
ws- 04~ooo2-KN !SPRrr% w . .;sHER M4 a 

65 ! M~1-604000"i-SC !Nt.:7 ~,:, ~;.tJ: 4 
66 sM-6061552-TP !scREw M6 L~1s IC,~??t~·~~~ 
67 .WS-06~0002-KN !sPRH-iG WASHER 6,'lX12.2X1,s in"'n~n~;;t M6 
68 IK•(-0225501-00 iTERMINA(. BLOCK i:Y~:-<~.,.1 10P 
69 lwS-041000z-KN iSPR!NG wASHER M4 [1\"#'J""r.r~:<~ M,;. 

-7';fO-t---J·-iS~'Ii:;'-3C_4_~.5~.1 -S __ C iS CR Eki M4 Lm i 
11 1 wP-0:57.U 5,.,r-sc 'WASHER :::. x.. • s 
72 

1

ws-0310002-KN !sPRING wAsrrER 3,ns.no.? ,J\~;,l<J"D":i~ ::;,ns,no.? 
73 $1/r-6031202-·rp iSCREki ?ei3X0,5 l."'12 jO'Yt.l777;;;~1~~ 
74 Sf'l- 6 040 6 02-i"P jSCRE\o/ M4 t.m 6 -0';11;?!7;t;~)~f. M4X0.7 L= 6 
75

6 
jWS-04,0002-:C~ 'S 0 RJ:NG WASHER M4 ln"n~r.r"~ M4 

4 
2 
2 

1 !G6502-139-0A~:~,~'~A~OT1~·~o~R~A~S~M~,----------------------4-------~~~z~-i,?~J~o~7~'~>~·~·,7~'-----------------l 
l sM-606~ss 2 -rP ;SCREW M6 L"'i5 lo·n~J>t. m":v~ 

11

. ';; ,

1
,

1 

78 \WS-0610002-KN jSPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.s ,n":ll'J~";":< "~6 
79 ISM-6051552-TP fSCREW M5 l:.:15 I 0';1;';):7/'t;T\"!ii~ 
5o lws-o 5 ~ooo2-101 1.sPR!NG wASHER s.ns. 5 n.3 ,I :n":l<'";;";;: 5 .n<:>.2x1,3 
_g1 NM-6050001-SC HWT M5 i 0';11):77'/~ M5X0.8 ,:-<1 
g2 G552r-139-00Q ~\<!ASKER ! ?'J;JT' 

1_,8~,-+-+11. o~s~s<c,+,~_7,;T3if-ooo jB,%R KOOK I 'D'fi\"- /'J? 1 f 

77 

g4 'SM-6040602-i? lSCREW M4 l"'6 I iD'J~??tffi"l~!> M4XO,? l"'6 1-\ 
$5 ~·ws-04~0002-KN ~SPRPiG WASNER M4 l in~z7";J"::t M4 1 · 
86 GS542-13Q-ooo fcovER 1 l nn"- 1 I 
57 1.§2?_q-1}_9-_?_r;_y_ lcovER BOlT I 17Jn"- e:.,~·;.·7+"JV~ ~6 _II 

88 'j'SM-3041000-SS SCREW M4X0.7 l=10 . .<:~::;.:;\;;" M4X0,7 L=iO ;;, 
89 WS-0410002-KN ,s~'~R~l~N~;G~W~'iA~S~NisoR~iM~4c_ __________________ jc------4,~i~\"~'~w~,.~"~"''~~MT4~-'~~--------1---7-
90 1\J?-0430&00-SC !WASHER 4.3X8XO.S j it'J'J~l)"Z- ::7:"51<'rG M4 6 

g 1 NM-6 040001-SC !~-H!i 1~4 ~~~~~:Z·;~fll,".-:7:7'~'~. M
4

X0,? 
1

;;
1 3

1
~ 

Note ( ~ilC.) 001 ..... For 60 Hz L..!'fJ 

o02 ..... For 50 Hz 

- 26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. Z!PP!:R FEEDER COMPONENTS (2) 
7 ~-'- <"-"A"*""Rq/'2 (2\ 7 ..r.. .I - .\7":4>5~ Lt:lrx,, ,.,~ ) 

8 

\ ) 

! 
i 

0 

~14 

~'..::}--- !3 
I 

~12 
~~ 

Description 

- 27-

17 

~~': !;. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. SA-8: BUNDLING DEVICE ,, ::-- r Jl--~li': 

2 ' GSA-03006000 :TAKE-UP TA'BLE l l'i<V"') 7 T-?I'JV I' :,·_ I 
3 

1
• !SM-9C81523-SN isc~Ew M8 L"'15 ' rJ':Ji.J7t.•'&i- MS Ln:"S ( 

rr
, ihM-6080001-sc I'"' M8X1.25 · I lo''~?r''' '~''8;:_1:_,oe;1c_ _____ +----;-

!GSA-o8oD4ooo ;su·>Jou,.:;···s-R.ACKEr ,;\;:Jf-'';~::,.41? ! , 
GSA-c 3oo 8ooo I'P?csseR AXM 1~~~;-~ l : 

.

1 

SM-SoS1oo2-i¥ s::R;::t.; MS Ls:-:o ir:t:!::::" 1 
GSA-08005000 lORY METAL lr,:}1;<:5l!lt t, 
GSA-080'!2A00 VELVET CLOTH 1 jt"O-!-"X;1 

~~-r-~-GSA-0~0~0~0~9DO~O~Or---~-~O~~K~P~l~E~CE #··R~E~S~S~E~R ________ -+---~~~·~~~·;7~1~I~~~--------f-~ 
!-i'l 

1 
GSA•Og011000 :PIN .. ·--- !1f;t":t7;:t:"';; 1 

1 
12 \ GS.t.c 9 .. 1~6-ooo ;v~SHAPE KNUCKLE Jc-rr-;7 !7'1:7:GZI"31;;r 1 
13 I GSA-Os0100AO !CO~NECTING ARM ASM. ~~;;,,P-L 7! 1 
14 '1' ISM-6062002-TP !SCRE~ M6 ~z2Q lo~~7?1~~;b~ ~ 6 L~20 (1) 
1s GSA-o 8oo3ooo ITABL& t-?~~ 1 
1 6 W S .. 0 51 0 C 0 2 -KN SPRING WASHER .:_5J_Cl~X,lk::_5 "-"''-""· 3:_ _____ [-----:rc"~·~;~~i'"YO'ii" ;.>.,S~l~K~oft.~2iX~1~3T0 __ 1, k ; 

1 17 ('!f~:-6os,oo2-TP jstREw Ms t.t:fo· 1vr M~x ~s L- 1.--.~ ~· f 18 !GSA-Og012000 ~V!LVfT CLOTH 2 !t•c-~~~;2 
:SCttSw MSXO,g t;-12 !0'.:11:::?Jt;l;t.JH l>iSXO.g L=i2 
SO~JW4 ',.JAS!-12R 5.1Xs.5X~.3 j!;"-:4')"1)"-*. 5.1x 9 .2x1.3 2 

19 ! i SI-1-60S'l2C2-TP 
20 WS-OS'\OOC2-KN ' I 21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

;~ 
~~ 
31 
32 
33 

;.34 
35 
36 
37 
l8 
30 

i 
; ' 

C'fU'NOiE:R 3RACKE:T- j:;; 1J:.o$'' 7~'?7'!U· i i GSA-08007000 i 
lC.!._PNUER ?!VOT P!N !:.:'J;::9~::'7:;: .t<~:; 

NUT MSX'l. O'Y!J --;:- "'8 1!:2 
SCREW MS l~25 D'i??*•~~ 

SPEED CO~TqOLLER ~t~-~· J~l:C-5 
PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM. %7~1)~,. '•l?l ?~ 

GSSCo-116-000 
NM-~080601-SC I 

ISM-9082503-SC I 

?C-0151040-00 
P .4-2004 C,OI-AO 

TUBE HOSE~ 'fELLOW 111-";;•"'l-;t 4' 

TUS:\2 HOSE, BlUE ------t---+l?t-7:;¢ ... ;:. i':t 

I 
IGS46s~:~6~ooo 1 
t ST ... C600400 .. EC ~ 

'HALF UN!ON jTI'::j·-:z:x;:; 
SCREW M6 t.m20 i?Jit:t:.ll.::" M6 l_::::20 
S!>R!NG WASHER 6#'lX42~2X1.S lf\"*'7"1:1"~ H6 

! P,; -~(f'f~o,.---
,sM-3o 62004~ss ! 
IWS-0610002-KN 
PJ-3010651-03 I HAt.F UNION 6XPTi/g 11\-?:Z::t::; 
G~4 6z-~: 6-ooo 
PV-C15•v10-AO 
Ni>i-6Cg0D01-SC 
~S-0820002-KN 

lw•-os4160o-sc 
.OSA-08002000 
I GSA-Ol%01 ooc. 

TUBE HOSE, BlACK ifJ-?"~-~ 70 
;MECHAN!CA1_ VALVE AS~ I>7J:1.l!kll''lll?" 
l 
iNU7 ~8X1~25 107~?7,~ Mg 1~J 
!SPRING WASHER M3 :\~J,"n"J MS 
'lwlSHER !t7 .... "1J"~ 
CASTE!4 ,*,.A:'! 
BUNDLZNG STAND 11\~t·&~''t" 

- 28 -

I ~ 
1

1 • 9 ' 
~ 1 • 9 ' 
I 2 
f 3 
I 3 
I , 
I 1 • s 
' 1 

4 
4 
4 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l6. SP·6: a-7-::Z UNIT 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M4 

7ERMI~AL BLOCK COVER 
SCRE~ M4X0.7 Lx10 
SPRING ~-S~ER M4 
MAS~E.::; 4~3Xg.XO.g 

Note t;ff.Z.C} 001 '""" ;::or9.5, 10. 12, 14mm 
o-:J2 .... ,For 'i,S, 18,20 rnm 
003 ..... t:or W Hz 
<>04 ..... For W Hz 

PLATE 

- 30 -

9:.<;;9" 1" 1Jl\'"-
~l!tJ~;.t" M4XOJ L=10 
i'\"})''7i''~ M4 

'.:5"J" i.J'' ~ J1)" :i!?Jt: M4 

9.5, ;o, 12, 14~1ll 
16, 18, 20mmffi 
SOHzlll 
50HZJ'l! 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 

17. SP-3: GRASP STACKER UNIT 
·;; tJ ~ 7..-':l ·y tJ -*II' 

zz 

L 
I 

54 

\ 

61~~ 
62 / 

63 

37 

&---3 

71 

44 

.· 

45 

46~ 

74 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 

s 
6 

17 
1 8 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Pan I\'o. 
a: ~ 

GSSZ?-116-0CO 
Gss2s--;-:6~ooo 
S~ .. 3030302~TP 
GS'520-':""6--t~OO 

05523-1"6-000 
GSS25-1"16-000 

G;\SP f>IG ClAMP 
rn:se R BOSS 
SCRE M3X0.5 
CE\:T '?1: $MAn 
COil SPS:INC 

NUT 

BAR 

Mg 

ASM. 

32-

':J/',l:;::??::;/(1 
f:i-' L. ;f, \1" 

l r-)1~;:.," '·'3Xo.s 
t: :!:1 !-

b1'!l!l" 
1;;:;;;9" !':1:1" :r'Jt­
:;:;;;?"I'/f;~' 

'71>';J7if:" A :"';;; 
'fi"',/?4>'' ~ 

E 

L=30 

•• 

z 
1 

1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
4 
4 
4 

(';) 

2 

-r:~}D~7 2 
'f2-?~~wfo $ 0.6 
T~"9?V-L ~ 
Y"<ti" :1if3-i\" ;J 2 
C5,"1:i"Z :n"9?~ M4 12 
li"~!t"1)"':ll. M4 12 
D?D??t=··~ M4X0~7 L=6 12 

'''~" 2 

O'Jtl?Prr.;" !~ 
';)i'!"'J*i"~ '51 '\"J'!J;J?" 
A~'lt ;..>.)'::..t.:.:; 
t~~"nft~ ~~ ... ~~~ M6 
J\" ~7" iJ"" ::;_ M6 
0?~??7~~" M6 L:14 
?l...-!..7" ''"'Ji­
O':JtJ?t'Jl- Ma 1;.<J: 
O¥Jr.:?;;" Ji:!-

t77" t";:: =:n" *"":" M6 
~~~&· ~sxo~e L=6 
'1-1-7" ;-t-_A :: lo-" ') 

'n 
(1) 

2 

4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 ' 

\ 
5 

- 33 

47 
48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



73 
74 

Sl"l-~0~06C2-TP 
G5425-116-tL~O 

SL'S-PLA7 S 
Rl:S8ER -c SiHON 

R ~-· S 

SPR!l\G 
WASHEP f<5 
CVLfNOER BASE PLATE 8 
VSLV!:i :LOTK 

8P.R 

SCREw «~!.XG.? L;::6 
4•WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 

- 34-

7,9'./t-? .:;;~" ::tn'" 4'?" 
)')97 
;; ~-·~:; 0 '):;;? ,, 

r:~;:vl' 

4;;*-5'";;:;····.") 

2 
2 
2 

0.7 
o.s 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12·13 43 

53 

- 35 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No.· •t:tci~ f Desc-riptivr: 

E C j 
'ii~-¥H; 

1 i G5432 .. 11&-000 A!R GUN I71::l":. 
2 \ S '4 -6 0 53 0 0 2- "t P .J .. >So,C~RJoE,!;W~Mc25]oX,;O_,_;>e_;,L"'•23>;_0 _________ .f----~0';!7:!!~';;?,';7,!;7c'7Ac:_"~ll:'O>=:oc-:;=c--
3 i N!-1-6050001-SC IN:;; ¥:5 I CJ':t)"J?:t'H MSX().8 '!~: 
4 ! WP-0531000-SC wASHER MS t:71"1l"'" :11.!*~?1!. M5 
s 'G5493-n6-AOO couPLING I H~)JV97'7 7"1lih*:t'!l**" 
6 I PJ-3020652-01 SOCKET I"'":<;; 
7 I !.15458-11 CUR LEO TUBE t;_p,..~J-?" 
8 GS012-11 BRACKET !12:~~ )*''~~ 

36 -

I 

I 
I 

Amt. 
ReQ. 
$'{ ;!; 

1 , 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0,3 
1 
1 

o.z 
1 

13 
2 

1~ 
4 
4 
4 
2 
2 
9 
1 , 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

15 
3 
1 

0,4 
1 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SA-6· ST :ti.1? AND FOR s-f'Fili\\ll!;<;? ;.--~ANDING WORK 

2 

4-~ 

2. PARTS FOR . :f!tli1±"*J.\i'M SPECIFICATIONS 

6' . I 
7' 
sJ 

22·23·24 

- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. SA-6: STAND FOR STANDING WORK 
J'I: f? ff' ~'/Ui'l ;:z ::$' :--- F 

Ret ~.~-\~I Part No. 

I No. 0 iii Description 
•Xo.- 00 

' !GSA-06001000 STAND 
2 ISM-6107002-TP SCREW M10 L=?'O 
3 IWS-1020002-<N SPR!N(i WASHER M10 
4 NM-6"!00001-SC NLJ'i Mi 0X1. 5 
s G$A-06C02GOO .WASHER 

-2. PARTS FOR SH;M SPECir!CATIONS 
lf!(~;\t 1± :m $ ,ll, 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

1

17 
18 
19 

j20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

1001 G5127-i~6-AOO 
002 65127-116-BOO 

I 
03

1 
G51 7•116-CQO 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-X:N 
WP-0531000-SC 
G$125-116-AOO 
~s -oM~ 1 040-x:P 
ss- o oo - P 

001 G5095-116-80A 
002 GSDPS-116-IOI 
003 GS095-116-IOC 

liS-5D90ZH-SP 
1 GJ::Q'/5-1'!6-A A 

002 05095•116-AQI 
Oo3!G5D95-116-AOC 
0011 G5003-110-BAA 
002 G50~3-116-BAB 
003. GSQ.03-1'l6-BAC 

ISH!~ BAS£ 10,12MM 
.$H!M SASE 14,16MM 
)SH!M BASE 18,20MM 
iSCRE~ M5XOr8 L•12 
SPRING WASHER 5.1XS~5X1,3 
WASHER MS 
SHIM 
Sl'>f.l:HHi 

REW /64-40 w;Q 
SHIM GUIOC, LEFT 10r12MM 

ISNIM GUIDE, LEFT 14r16MM 
SWIM GUIDE, LEFT 18rZOMM 
SCREW 9/64-40 Ln2 
SH!M GUIDE, RIGHT 
SH!M GU!OE, il(l H 
SH!M GUIDE, RIGMi 
SE~ING TASL£ ASM. 
SEWiNG TABLE ASM. 
SEY!NG TABlE ASM& 

Note- U:;UCi ¢01 ..... For9.5, 10.12 mm 
002 ..•.• For 14, 1Smm 
003 •••.• r:or ~ 8, 20 mm 

- 38-

E. c. 
'it~'l'll 

0 

"" 
A~:JI-" 
0';!7j?::P71Ti" Jli ~ 
Jfoi ;;f"1"1:!" i.- MiO 
iJ':ltl:?:t'J !- M10 1~l 

I ?':J~t' -

i:.>•.f:$:,"1' 7"-:.0" 
I !1*1':9:9"-': 1"' -=:"' 

g 

' !; - "'~ ,~ -:;,_ 
!c?n?77~"l!- M5X0,8 L=12 
Jfl•J~·~·; s~1xq.2x1.3 
{ t?,'"1J":; :J1:l"":9':<'~ M5 
'!J.1'9!h >( 

n·,~-n·~ '~'x7.4X1 
'I ~5 ~~ 9164-40 l=6 

!l'f1'9t.l• '\" !-'~' 1.. 
f !.t•1'9?Jv 1" H• L 
':,>*1'91J"1l>'" L 
r,A~~" 9/64-40 L~2 
!tlt1":11l<'"i"l> .. R: 
;:; " t-• R 
;;•19iJ• ·!'!·" R 
~?'t!1"7-7?-j!. 7=. 
$?1:1"5',-?'~' Jtr ?'!.. 
;'1\?1:1'7 ... 7 ... !i: :7:: 

9.5, 10, 12~·1!1 
14, 16-lil 
18. 2C>=iil. 

I 

I 
I 

1 

AmL 
Req. 
!'{:It-

' 3 
3 
3 
6 

2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

' ' ' 4 

' ' 1 
1 
1 
1 

' 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. CONNECTOR CABLE 
:J =t~ 7 $' -7-7" JY~1fff: 

- 39 -

o,.,,_.,.J;... Ja ?;::, 
o>79o-·?•J!J J'l1 ?~ 
J,,,,.,~~ J13 ?E 
J1 7-7"1~ :?~ 
::J~'?$1-7" ;l< J6 ?~ 

:l~?9:r-7"'!!! Ji6 ?::_ 
:;::1\7~7-7* ;v J i? 7:.. 
?fA1'~~ 7-7·~ ~E 
7-7"'i!t J21 :?~ 

:;r ... ?"'llt J22 :?E 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 
No. 

I 
1 
2 
3 
4 

! 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

1 0 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

]17 
j18 
i 19 

~~ 

2. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS 
~i'F/'::t-JJ..iUJji\it 

2 

21 

20 

.--------~~----

' 

17 

Note Part No" I tttc 0 ill' Description 
00 

G6202•139-000 OPERATlON PJ..ATE 1 
001 G6203·H9·AOO OPERA 7! ON PANEl 1 
002 06203·139·800 OP'ERA'l'!ON PANEL 1 

G61 C5•119•0AO DIS-PLAY CIRCUIT SOARO ASM., 
HA•C010300•00 PUSH-SUTTON SWITCH 
HA·C010200•00 SELECTIVE SWITCH 
HA•0006500•AO ROTARY SW"!TC!i 

I HA-0009900•00 !(;OTARY SW1TCH 
KA•0009800•00 ~ROTARY SW!TCH 
KA•0010100•00 !PUSH-SUTTON SW!TCK 
HA•OQ10400•00 j:USH-SUTTON SWITCH 
HA•0000900·00 TOGGLE SWITCH 
HA•0002000•00 TOGGLE SWiTCH 
HG·00291CO·OO I LAMP -

1 iHA•0007200-00 fOIG!iAL SWITCH I 
! IG6123-1'l9-000 [-oPERATION Pt.,ATE 2 

lgg G61t4•139·ACO [OPERATiON ?ANEt. 2 
G6104•139·BCO ~OP"EKA"r!ON PANEL 2 
HA•C006B00-CC :POWER SOURCE SWITCH 

I HA•0009900•00 ~~~~~~;RswiTCH 
"~-" 

H8 .. 0002400-00 

Note {ii6C! 001 ..... F:':lr Japanese, 
002 ..... For English & Gerrn:;m 

-40-

19 

0 
18 

E. c. 0 
~mt. 

'l!:l!!'l'fl OP ,g ~~ 
:J .. "JI\":; ?•v-r- 1 

l Y-1/i"J 1\" "Jlt 1 
Y-'Jfl";:t li"'~Jb 1 

' 5'"1'A7•v-r•n•:; :7~ 1 
• <t;;lll" 9:: H~f 1 
tc~>H'f 1 

i c-9 1J-J..<1':J1 ~~ 1 

I , C-:7tJ;t..(';Jf 1 
I D-9'JA1'';1'f 1 

I I :ot;...;t" 5!::;A1'!1-f 1 

I 
! X!.t;t;" 9::;';.1/f 1 

i ! !-?" ;vA1':1'f 1 
!-?" li.tA1''j1 2 

I 9"·Pt-l'"" 
~ 7"1':.0"~li.>A1'J,: 

I ~-"JH":; 2 ?~v-r- 1 
';J-1J\"~ j\0 ,J~ 1 

I "')-~)','" J j\0 :#:)[, 1 
I 1Ji..A1'~'7 1 
i I G-'JIJA"(';l'T 2 
I 't:~':i';:;iJ.,:;/51 1 

8:$:hg~ 

~~~~ F -1 ·;;§~HB 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
JE!Jl!'ll~~gr, 

' 10 i! 

I~ 
/! /. 

/I 
I 
i 

. I 

\6\ :!1 . I I 
~---] ' 

?t'l'-J 
/ I I 

28 I ,I 
27 

26 

36 
'37 

I 

- 41 -

I 
38<39 

\ 

\lfo 
131 

132 
\.-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

3. CONTROL BOX CC!MIPONE 
ill!J~~Illlf¥ 

Ref .. ~Note! Pan No. ; 
No, 1 LEJL. 0 ,;; l Description 

" i 

1 G6'10'l-'l'19-AP.O CO:\ifi:OL CIRCUIT 5CARO AS$!1. 

2 !g:~g~=~~~=g~g OSC1'-t.AT!ON Ci:RCUIT BOARD 
3 POSI'1'!0NtNG ClRCU!"!" BOi\RV 
4 j:t6,0":-139-0AO OU":PLJ': ClR~lJI'l' S:::JARD A.$ .... 

s Z!PPER CCN-RO!.. BOARD As;.;. 

ASM e 

ASM~ 

jG61C2-i39-0AO 
6 •G6103-'l39 ... 0;1;0 SACK..,'Ti\CK COWTROl. BOkRD ASM~ I G61 j 3~119~000 7 TRANSAOR!<"ER 1 
8 HN-0002sSJO .. OO NOISE f!L'TER: 
9 ·~-"017110-00 FUSE HOLDER 2 

10 

i 
1"'-000200~-00 fUSE 2A 

11 Hl6-000C'005-00 fUSE 5A 
12 1

HF .. 002S130 ... 00 FUSE HOLDER 1 
1 3 fUSE 10A 
1 4 HK ... 0ia3S03 ... 00 TERMINAL BlOCK 

!_g 

I HF-Oo1 so1 o-oo 

! HK ... C1 ><3501-50 HRM!NAL BlOCK 
1 6 f G6112-1 "l9 ... DOO I ~~1\~~~~~N~;U~CE 17 [G61C6-11?-0AO UN ;1' 

T8 I ~H7-COO~VC2-00 1IUSE' 2A 
'9 !HF-OOOc:OOS-00 I fUSS SA 

4. SERVOMOTOR D "'- :("- -~~'" 'NTS 
ij--;¥-'E--9- ~ 7 /'\ 

''~""' 
20 HM-!/00~600-10 iSERVOM070~ ORIVE UNIT 
21 WP-OS:S\001-SC WASHER 
22 WS-0511302-KN SPK!NG WASHER 
23 ,sM-4051201-SC SCREW ~=i2 
24 !Hf-00020";0-0G fUSE OA 

-~~ I !G630'i-~1<?-i)OO Vl\!VE U:HT COVER 
lsM-4"5,20~-.:.:c S"Ro::w MSXO .;;;. L=72 

27 I 1 ws-::>51 oooz-x~~ $0:;1'.1:3 \JASWE"l ';;l~lXS,)X-o;.~ 

<s <.'P-C:531:)0C-SC 't<SH$< 1>15 

5. MOTOR COMPONENTS 
t- 9 - il-l'H* 

~O;!M¢401-180-AAe iMOTCR ASM~ 3 .. f'Jt!ASE 200\1 
02 M8401-181 .. AAI> jMOTOR ASM~ 3 ... PHASE 2ZOV-Z5DV 

>03 M8401·182-AAP l;"1Q-70R ASM 3-PKASE 38"'V-440V 
32 '()041M8401·1~2·SAP feO>QR)~o;~~1-PR.SE 22ov-z:;cv 
33 005 M0011-050AAAQ CONTKO\.. ASM, 
34 jMSS':'2-1-Z:O-BP.O-A SVKC~RONIZER ASK. 
35 jM9633-110-000 \'USE SA 
36 006! M7 J-Vf·,OC 56-00 tv. E:.. r ... 56 !NCH 
37 007 l M7 J-VtlOO 5:11.00 ,v,.,.se;"' Sp 'HCH 

3s !??6, !>1TS-PI.Hl¢:>"A0 ~~g;g~ Ptit.lZY A$M~ 30, 60HZ 
39 007jMTS-PC\050A0 PULLEY ASM. Pqc.o. 10s 

Note \;~tC} 901 ..... For 3--phase 200V 
002 ..... Fer 3~phese 220 ""' 250V 
003 ..... For 39i;ase 30Ct...., 440V 
004 ••••• For i -ph&>$ 220"" 250V 
005 ••... :=:or 2DOV, 220 - 250V, 380 ""'440V 
OOS .... :For 60 Hz 
007 •.... For 50 Hz 

I 
I 

- 42-

E c I 1 Amt. 
,g I Req. '>II!!'Ffl co 

!'{ ~,i· 
:IJI-0-~J 'i')l ... ~ 72 1 
l\')~:Jii'l:~ :J ?~ I 1 
17~:l~!'."' :J :?;;. ~ 1 
;:::: 1)37•1:" J 71. ' 

1 
:l:Ji-0-IV*J\";J ?=. i 1 

' 
:l:JI-0-I~+n";; :7~ 1 
5"";;1":;; r7:-A 1 
11A"?1!l!9 .. 1 
t.1-A"'mJ\15l" 1 

i t1-A" ~A 1 
l t::Z-1." 5A 1 i 

t:Z-A"l'll~5l" 

I 
3 I 

I t:1 .. X" 3 I ;1;;!;9~1 4 
I ' :$;;!;?~-: 12 I 

~:,~·, "5;:..A 

I 
1 

.cc " 7=: 1 I t:l-A" 1 
I i t:1-A'*' 5A 1 

I 'J-ift'' t-;:: "" 71'1\" -s ' 
I 

t:5":!'"'1J", ::n• *u~ MS ' 4 
il" ;;):')" 1)"' z: ! 4 ,,. M5:X:C.8 L•'!Z 4 

I C:l-A" OA 

I 
2 I 

!''~'- ~H' li"' ... 1)1\" ... 1 I 1'\":;<;!J• '-:5XO~B L'll"l.2 4 

I )\'i ':f."J"'1i" * 5,1X9,2X1,5 
I 

4 
t:IJ'1"1J"~ ::J1:l" :'>171(, ~15 4 

! .~ I'H>t-:>' J• 200V I ' :MC~-~ 3P 220-250 l 1 
l iMC'!-9 3P 38o-440 1 

! ;MC'i:-$1 "!P 220-2>0 

I 
1 

; PSC l:':!t A ?:i:; 1 

I SB!.'~ !::.•70'1''1"'1 .. ?2 ' t1-A"' SA 1 
i y'\""t~i' 56f;:'J I 1 
I V' •" 5 ii<of ' 
I t-;9?"'-') p c.o g5 ?£ ! 1 

:C:-:?7~' -I) P,c .. o ' 

3rfll 200 v Ji'l 
3rf!l 220- 25D v ill 
3rf!l 380-440 V I'll 
.!iirfll 22\l-250 v ffl 
200 v' 220-250 v. 380-440 v ill 
60Hz;il 
50HZ!ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' c_ 

~----

_ ____ I 

- 43 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. 

-45-

/ / 
29 / 2$ 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. 1\:oii:"l Pan ;-io E, c. ! AmL 
\: ' ' 0 iii Descriptirm "'i!! "' 'l !<'-> 6 l R:cq. 
, 0, i•LCl 00 

l ~'· ' ' .• ,.,, 
1 I ·! 81407-5'~ 2-000 OLL PIPE !1')0"- :"?::? ?7"'5 ;\"/)'P 2 
2 

1 

co-2szo~oo-oo O!L Y I C K !;:~:: G~~ 

:; 31904-512-0tll) THREAO TAKE-UP lEVER ?JN )7.Jt";., '';!!!"? 1 
4 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 1516-4-?8 L='l S ]!-;!;?~" 15/6~-23 L=1:: 1 

s IR0-0371001-00 lW6BH RiNG ]o:J:..?" . 
6 8i9Q1-512-QA!) .1HREAG TAK€-IJI' LEVER ASM .. 17:.:;":: ::.s. 1 

7 yo•J:~;~;=~~;=~~g tt~:..OL:: :~:¥~~~~: 
r:r:..t:";; :- ~" #"'~" "'j');r 2 

8 NEEDLE jJl'JJT:" -7"':;;:7 1 

11 ~ ! 
i B1l6C$-5'l2-000 \!ttOLf BAq CRANX Rf.'\0 J!! );!:"- ~'J:J?O'.J !-" 1 
81903-552-000 END SCREW LHi lt9" ';~y 1 

' 1 ;31206-5"2-0i\0 cour;rERWEIG:-t ASM • '';; )1"1';tf') ;;,:. 1 

" j SS-966112o-C? SCREW 114-40 V=1 0. 5 :::'JJ; :7 ;r, ,, ~~ ~ ~/4 ... /,1' L = 1 0 • 5 I (1i 
13 i SS-86?' 6>v- p :SCRE!i 9~~.:;-.:;f$ L::.i6 !-,;<;;,!)" ?J32-2S L=1 6 1 
14 I S2S29-3CZ-GOC :P~OTE:TJCN PLATE ;r;:;" 1';7 1 
15 SS-7681;5{!-TP ;SC~~w 9132-2$ l::;16. s -;;:o·~.t::?~:;~ 9/32-28 L""~o.s 1 

16 SS-6560610-TO iSCREw 1 ( 4-4 0 L=c ).;(~;..." , ! 1,-40 L:::6 1 
17 161202-s~z-oco '"'Ai"l SHAP BlJSHl!'<G., f~O~T ?'JV'';; '<!'\"f'1)~?~ 1 

I 
~8 51201 ... 5 ~ 2-000 io!>dN $MAfi .,?:'.; ,, 'J 1 
• 9 I olLH-U' Y-JO'O >"00'<1 R,,o ;A.7"0j','J~ '))7" 3 
zc jB'13-02 .. 5,Z-CVO SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER .,,~.,~ o~·;; ~ 1 

21 SS-6661110-S-to sc;:;:Ew 114-40 L =11 c;<;~:;~ 1/4-40 L~::11 4 
12 SS-8151)50-SP SC;(EI.' 15/64'"'28 L"" 1 5 ~>;t:7:SI" 15/64-2?. l:: 1 ':' 2 

' ?3 Gi-217-116-DQ-0 HAND t.JM£EL 11~" ::::?" Jh7 1 I 
24 9~203-5,2-0-QO MArN S~AFT BUSHING, REAR ??;;"? ");;C'\ ,, i' ')::;"""' 1 

" s1301-os~-ooo TZM1NG BELT ;il-f::;::;l)" "\~ iP· 1 
26 Bit.:)C-54 2-0AO ORiV!~iG ARr~ ASr-<. """"-3-e'- '''"''" -- 1 ~-

n SS-9152130-SP SCRE\.1 15/64-2$ L:::zc. 5 !J-t- -: S/ 64 .. 28 (1) 

28 <)C 1 81438-512 ... 600 WASHER 17.1X2SX1.5 ~-~»"-!!~?;i9l(t )"/';"~ .. =., • 5 2 
29 B160S-S12-000 ROCK SKAFT 3USH!NG, REAR ::' 7 -;:,.Qj.;?!~ 1 

30 B1303 .. 512-000 SPROCKET YHEEL, LOWER "?A?' CO"' 1 
31 B1606-512-000 ROCK SKAfT BUSM!.%, fRONT ~:":~~~,;~~~,, ?Z ; 32 61424-512-0AO-A NEEDLE S-AR ROCKEQ $HAF1 A$11. 

33 61437-512-000-A NEEDLE SAR SUDE BLOCK Ji' -)'):/:::J"? ('' '' 34 

I 
~ G140, ... , 16-000 NEEDLE SAR }\' - i 1 

35 !B1414ft512-000 Oi~ WICK RE~A!NEK l'' -l!>J >;it:)~:;:. 1 
56 iB14'l1-512-0AO ... Jl. ~HE;C:,.E SAR C:Lt,~P A$!'~ • '"""-?· * ?!:: 1 

37 !S141Z-051 .. £100 : f E ';. T ~~:)~~-'7"* ?;:!l.t· o.n 
38 •SS-7'09091o-s;; )SCREw 9/6t..-40 L= B.S 9/64 ... 40 lz8~5 (1) 

39 002!G14C2-116-RAO ~~EED:..E C Lft<'"'? ASM~ )\' !"" )l 1 o::'J :1:: 1 
40 SS-SOS06e0-TP !SC~Ew 1/8-~"' L=5.5 •J3~· '~tS-44 L~s.s (2) 
41 MMT-19081600 !NEEDlE J\' MTXiQO #'i6 ; 42 '003 MMT-190?1800 !NEEDLE 1"1 M!X' RC #1S 
B S1422-~: :-:cc rEl T ,:~~;: ;:'·-r< J:~>> ' " St44.0-ST2-000 Rt"i"Al\'ER 
45 NS-66Ei0410-SP NU'~" 0 /32-28 O"J1J71::!> 9132-28 1 
46 !S't4.)1-512-000 DR I'd';(; ROD l)l:J?'"- 3""1'""' 0'.'/r" 1 
47 ~~P-'t02096i-SP HINGE $CREW Dn:'IO.Z H=?.6 l:l'":;:<t;.." v~~o~t \.1'=9.6 ' 48 OT450-Si2-COO NEEDLE SAR FIXED STUO ;jt')'X'7'J J7f&" :J 1 
49 FS-612Z030 .. SP SCREW 311 6 -zs l=ZO I i;;•o: 3/16 ... 2'$ L::tZO 1 
so S$-81Z30?0-SP SCREW 3116-28 L=30~0 i 3/16-28 v=;;o 

Note { ~:EZ:C ) VO< ..... Select !ve par. l!HR~~ 
:>02 ... . Please refer to rhe table of exchangmg 58~-'-'"'x~lll5""-""'"' 

part$ Ol'j page 58. :.-~~7¢ \.' 

;;03. .. Specmt order oart ~~JJIJ;:EXSB~ 

' I 

I 

-46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS 
.J::.;Tt<;;JiJ • .J::.;Tt·y:n ~ !l~Hiii: 

?7 i 
-~ : 
~~ 

34 
\ 

4 6 

65 

48 

ri i 61 
62 

~~63 
1164 

\ 

66 

- 47 -

66 
67 

\ 
69 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 
8 
9 

10 

G56:27-i '16-000 
S3034-4SO-OOO 
53035 .. 450-000 
G1509-14 6-0(H) 
G5 0 Z1•116·0QO 

::.-ov 0 v-;) 
N5-6-i.)OQ340-SP 
G56q4-~ H,-OAO 
G56"~0-'1 ~6=CCU 

GMP-D353700C 
G5605-'l"'6-0bO 

.... o- -~ 

G5616-'t'l6-0iJO 
G56"13-1'l9-0ft:O 
S0-070230'?-S? 

TR!Mf'ZNG JO!'iT 

Ill;'"' 
'rEW$!0!4 
V!\:IVERSA:.- Elt)O:.I 
GASKET 
NOSE N::P~>LE 

H,.;. Yi4 

P,(H1 END 
THREAD RELEASE ROO kSM~ 

t«G2 SCREW V=7~0 H=23 1 0 

Note·\ ~ill i ¢0'! ..... fl=.;y 9.5. 10, 12 mm 
¢-02 .,. .. For 1<4 - 20 mm 

- 48-

1'1''1/3?!1'7"' ':l:'J~ :;;};J::?"J$-A 
i 1-,A:'a!:"' 11 L=7 
t1'~f3?~~~!'; !;%? 
1: ;uv.; '73?t'!J"'? 
D~"?''~ ~5XO.e l!Jl 
1i'tf3?'J"''5?1'!!? !r);.;'/'J"-1 
I !t •; ;;'"" 
"'"~'~'':1 :S:"3 ... :.:r 
?'J?f?lJ '):;?t":; 
??:tn· r;:;?t:":; ~';.1? 

?':11!- ,L;t.:l\~ ... ~·-~t- .. 
??1~jl~~~,. 4 

21V '1/ ... 44 
:::1'/ll?J•:;!- 1 J$ ... 44 
•f!•ll}j~')):$1" ?:f. 

:!J"~ 3~1X6K'" 
!&~ 9f64 ... f..V LmHJ 
,. ?!'1/lb-

A1"\1:t7!):tt>? 
A5~l-?~ DZ'l7 M~10 7! 
~j~~· 15/6,-Z! L•7 
A1'\1:J"'J ?~O;t$1:~ 
~~;~~ 9132~28 L~11 

9.5._ 10~ 12rrrnAS 
14-20-111 

2 
u,; 

' 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK & HOOK DRI ' 1l7 • l'llml'!lfil; \i lNG SHAFT COMPONENTS 

3 
~ ', 4' 

/, 

' ~(B 

2-

-49-

r-·--
~"-~\ . 

:,F\ 

. /:~--' . 
\._c.--· 

43--f"' l"'l 
a~ 

6 

·~·· I 

.'\ 9 ' 
!'-
a 

44~ 45 
! / 

~46 
~.::-'-'>~ ~-__..---14 
~ -~47§ ~15 

• I 
~-16 

! 

__-49 
.. ~ 
····~ 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



e i ao 1- s-1 -s-ouc-ft. 
8~802-54(!-0A"'S 

Description 

,NOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
2 
; 

' I
IUSHING ASM~, fRONT 
NOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. 
SCREW 1/4•40 L~8 

5 6USHING ASMq INTERMEDIATE 

1 -*--+---~~~~~~~r--1~-~0~0~K~b"~.!VlNG SHAFT SEAR~NG 
7 w -11164-40 l.='l'l 
8 THRUST COllA~ ASM. 
9 &SCREW 151¢4-2$ 

10 'SCREW 15/64 ... 28 L111'! 
'l1 MOO~ SMAPT GEAR •s••., A 
12 SCREW 1/4-40 Lu 4,5 
13 , EW 
14 ~SCREW 9/64~40 
1 S ; ltii\SH-E.P 
16 IIOIBIN CASE OPENI~G LEVER 
17 !SOSB!N CASE OPENJNG LEVER CRA~K 
1 goBS!~ CASE OPENiNG LEVER CRANK 
19 NS-61 04 - P ~IJT ~, /64-¥0 
20 101-09908 SADDlE lNS?AtLiNG BLOCK, UPPER 
21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTA~LING 8LOCKr LOWER 
2? G1S'l0-1~9-000 NOOK SNAFT SACtlEr lEfT 
23 SS-6111¢10-SP SCREW ~1/6~-40 L=16 
24 SS~6153012:-1'? ~'CPEJ# 1'-,/!:4-;..>P Lc:Y:J 
25 G 86 -i 9- 0 ASKE 
?6 G1G60~119-AA0 
21 SS-6091210-SP 
28 G1815-119-0DO 
2~ SM-6052002-S? 
30 WP-0850002-SP 
31 s - ' - p 
32 001 101-11201 
33 Gi¢16-119-000 
>4 Bi820-051-000 
35 31821-CSi-000 

I 36 OQ-2020000-00 
' 37 ~ -u , 

I
')$ G183~-116~0AC 

39 G183:~1i6~00B 

40 o4o-oooo138o 
41 o~o-oeooos91 

42 89117•051-000 
43 SM- @V~- P 
44 WP-0450000-SO 
45 002 05660•116-00B 
46 003 G5660-716-AOB 
<7 002 GSo60-11o·OO> 
48 03 GS~60-116-AQA 
49" G.s 1- ;,- ' 
50 G1S60•119-BAO 

lEFT 

~THRUST WASMSR, f 
:noOK SHAfT UPPER 8GSW~NG 
)B09BI~ CAS! OP!NJNG teY£R L!NK 
;cRANK SCREW STUO 
OH. :.tiCK 

;Vt:r<. 1 !\!.,- X£ 
iBOBBZ~ CASE ASM~ 
iTI:NSION SPRING 
lrE~S!ON SPRING SET SCREW 
!rENS!ON S?q!NG AOJUSTtNG Scnew 
I~OIBIN 
!~ REW M4X ~7 L~8 
!wASHER 4~5XSX0~5 
iMXPPER SPR!NG B 
INIPPE-R SPRING B 
itHPPER SPRiNG A 
!NIPPER SPRING A 
!KOOK HAf SiHHH .... , I.,/<!, 

1MOOK SADDlE COVER ASM~, RtGMT 

Note ( ~i!C l 00\ ''""' S®l~ivs ~rt 
oOZ ..... For 9.5, 10. 12 mm 
¢03 ..... Fo~ i4- 20mm 

- 50 -

illtR.Iil!,!l, 

!:;9~" '/ 
1:;51!:"? I.i51rv 7 
1!:51~·? ~·:\7"• 7~ 
j !- ;\~::,.· /4-40 ,..g 

1 ~5';.." ?"! ;t9!~ ?! 
!:;51!;" 7 "''f'J'/)"'­
it'J~· ,/64-4~ ~z11 
~~:9~" 7 '5::U·?7 7! 

l ~j;~· 5164-2! ~~7 

1
;'~!:'5~:; 15/64-2:8- LJt1\ 
T,l';;'~" 7 ~!.t"' ii?" JJ? 7.;: 
i~;t~~· 1!4-40 Lz4,5 
l~fi~~· 15!64-Z! tzzo 
ft5~~· 9/64-40 L:7,$ 
ft5~·~~~ 3.7X3X1 
f;111:;" < '?:;i-f 
l?~~·? 1~11,7~ ~*? 

1717!"-? '/;J't1?'7*' 
oryn?1'r 11/64-40 

I!J?!i*?9"1t:t ?I 
1;;?!;*?9"-fi-;t !;5'1 

l.l):/'!;"79" -f t'"l) 
tt5~~~ ~11&4-40 l~i6 

15/bA·-28 L-=30 
!!" 79"' <f p<>')~:; 

?$" 179 1:9" ') 7~ 
9/64-40 :.'""1;: 

'?!r'Jf.SW 

9 .5~ W~ i21f#.iJfi 
14- 2Qmmill 

2 
( ) 

z 
z 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

zo 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' I 

I 
76 

-51 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref ':'-: (>te, 
No. ,J..;,,e, 

1 
2 
3 

Pa;~ ~o 

S'!2i3-0'!2-0lJO 
B'l702-0'!2-000 
G'l614-i16-0AO 
N$-6080219-SP 

5 SS-80812iV-;H 

FEL'T RE7AHlltR 
OIL Hti 
tRAN~ CONNECiiNG ROD ASM. 
NUT 1 !8-44 

6>_-T---+~S~1~6i2~3~-~S~6i3~-~0*0*G~~~~~~~~~~~~---------------+-------+~~~~;~?S~~~,-------,L-~,~ ~7 i ,.,'lE\1 
6 'fRICTION PLA\C 
9 CENTER KN1fE CVLINDE~ SASE 

10 SCREw 15/64-28 Lz24~5 
11 COI..LAP" 
12 TUOE HOSE, YEllOW 
13 TUbE HOSE, RED 

4 

50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

61 
62 
63 
64 
65 

;a 
69 
70 
71 
72 

·SP 
MZ-0641)10-tr:P 
S1657-S'~5-00C' 
S0 .. 0600z7~-SP 
B16 1-si -ooo 
e16 ; ... ~ ... -oo 
SM ... 608154Z-CP 
S16S-*""S"15 ... 0AO 
SS-612~210-SP 
SS-6150710-SP 
Si64 -'5 2-0AO 

, co-2o2oooo-oo 
IB1664•S62·000 

I
B1647-S62-000 
G161 ~ 

! sS-91 
isS-S1<~$20•TP 
8164-6-56 ... AO 
co-zozoooo-oo 
01645•116•000 
SS .. 51i 

51644 ... 515-040 
CG-3C30f.i0(}-00 
SS-!Sl507'!0 ... SP 
81647-12Z ... OOO 
B2007•232·000 

ELBOW UNION 6XP71/B 
CENiE~ KN!F£ CYLINDER SHAfT 

ADJUSTING KNOB 

M"-" 3.2 
wAVED 4A41X0,3 
fEED ~EGULATl RO~ 

H~~GE SCREW o~ 6 ~= z.7 
fEED R~GULATING SHAFT 
FEED CHANGiNG BA$2 
SCREW MSX1.25 L~~s 
fEED CKANG1NG ARM ASM~ 

SCREW 3/,6-28 t=1Z 
SCREW 15/6&•2! Ln~ 
CONNECTING PIN ASM 
O!L W!CK 

jrtEEDf..t BEARJ!1G 
,FEED RECUlAf!~$ FOR( ~!NK 

!fEED ROCK SHAFT CR~N~ 
!SCREW 3116-28 L=9 
i$CREW ,1/~4-40 L= '*S 
. EED REGUL~TlNG LI'IK PlN •sM. 
10!l.. WICK 

l
fEED REGUlATING LINK 
SCREw 11/64-~0 l• 6.s 
BUSHI~G~ f6R lRM SHIFT 
lsc~E~ 1St 4-28 Lxk 
I D ~GULAT N AR~ ASM~ 

~SCREW 15164-28 t=1Z 
iSCREW 11/64-kO L* 6.S 
'SC~tw 11164-40 L• 4~5 
fEED REGULlliNG ARM PIN AS~. 
0!!,. k!ICK 

1F!fD REGUlATI~G PIN AS~. 
1c-~' wrCK 
lsC~cw~ i5te4•25 L=7 

!SUSPENSION SRACKE'l' A 
i'E"IS!ON SPtli~G 

- 52 -

:..<::~" or::. :-tJ¥:5.2 
~r.~J,~~~~ 6~4X11X0~3 

1s-t::: o·:.::-" 
51" :;:J!,:;• D"':b • 7 
:t?'J f3 ... i:'n'3'-" 
if?') '\)i);J :;" 7J" 1 
C~t?P1~"&~ MS L~1 
t?'J ".:;.<i).:>'/'7" ;;:: 
t~2~· 3/~6-28 ~=0 
\~~~~~ 15/64-23 Ls7 

J7975"J:r:7 : .. ~"';'V ~":?'):)' 

l2?~ f3-~1 7~?9~,, 
b. -1 '\ "'(;j'? ')7 }' ~ 
!Q~~?~··~ 3/1 l~9 
-~j~~~ i~ L=4 5 

il'?')~.::-~·:,")::"7 

~j;l;!f" :1/C,[., ... r,fj 
1:'}') 73-t:'.1'7:'?" !;"'? 
~j~~$ iS/ L-2~ La4 
'2:'J1) '73-Z'/'7'"' ?~ 
l?•t5)~" 1516'-ZI Lm12 
;~j3~• 11/6k-40 Lm6.5 
!~ft,~• 11!64~40 L•4o5 
:~,~ f3-t~?,. ~ 9 ~ '! 
·J~:.: 
<'ff?IJ f3-t"';lt":;; ?:; 
l;z!;;; 
~~~~'~"' 15/.64-2~ L~? 
t'Jii" ;J !\" ~'!';,- A 

, t:'.J n" 'J:i~ ;,'t 

0 ~ ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 
;e. A ~ 'T *"';;)] ') FA1~~ 

~ 10 II 

[!' 

'""'""' 
,,, I 

·~ 

12 13 ·4 
I ,5\\:\16 

~~~~ \"2_) 

- 53 -

r•)')Y"J"-~' 1C~'.' 

:& 6. SY1 ;;<; 
;:,;. 1$16<--ZS L=7 

·t>:f;th(.,;,'}.,.,:f 

z 

' (4) 

4 

' 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. BELT COVER & i;tOBBIN WINDER UNIT 
....:;!,.. ~ tJ;>.- • *~~-

r----- ---------. 
' ' 
' 

Ref 
N,, 

1 
2 
.l 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

'0 
'1 , 'I 
131 
H. 
1S 
16 
'7 
18-
'9 
?0 
21 
22 
l3 
24 
l5 
l6 
27 
2B 

!\intc• 

' ' ' ,,1. 

--" Part :-.;u 

" !If 

<>32('14 .. 116-080 
H•HS?SOO•SC 
WP .. (1501016-SC 
G321)4 ... 116 .. 0A0 
632Z3 ... D12 ... 0AO 
SS .. 111082Q .. SN 
wP .. (!S01016-SC 
03126•012•000 
SJ129-012-B00 
S312s·oq~ ... ooo 
G3?13 ... 1'16-000 
SS-71108?0•SH 
&3214-011?-0AO 
SS-81'!0S10-S$4 
fi3Zz9 ... ¢12-00Q 
SS•71,0410-S"! 
B3228·01Z•OOO 
03:11 Z•116•0AO 
832,0·1'71-000 
e32z4-n1-ooo 
SD-0490Z6'f•SP 
03217•116•000 
SS-7081310-SN 
G8230•116•0A0 

~=;~?-'':~ooo ' .,_,., -ooo 
S<•l452000•SC' 
WP-050'1'016-SC 

!Je~rnpt:<>O 

SO~BlN iHREAO YI~OER ASM. 
~OOD SCRE~ D•4 8 L•2S 
WAStHI:t SX1-0.SX, 
sass P.t THREAO WINO'ER ASM • 
THREAO TENSIO>.i S!UCKET AS~. 

1SCHIJ 11/64.-40 L:o:7.5 

1
\./ASHER SX10.11)'X1 
'TENS roN orsc 
IT ENS ~ON SPRING • Tf<REAO TEI>iSIO~ STUD NOT 

[n•REAO GUtO€ 

1stREW 1~164-,o L::7.5 
1BOUl IN W! t;l)fR WH Ef L ASH, 
SCR:€W ,,/64-40 l•S 
SRA!(E tLAMP 
SCfH~w 11/64-40 L•4 
RUB9£R SRAt:E 
Tl'!~€Ai! k'INOE'fi: SHAfT J..S!o!, 

·~~~~- SET SPR!UG 
co AR 
~UGE SCREW Qs4,9 H::2.6 
BOBS Hi Pt;tESSER 
SCR'EW 1/8-44 l=12~') 

3£t.T COVE;!: ASM? 
SEl.T tovEf!: 
SELT COVER UPPE~ 

vooo SCREW 0•4.8 L•ZO 
WASHER sx1o.s:n 

-54-

: : ~-- - - - ------------ ---- ________ ; 

-~~-I E c I " lS ! ~ t! it fJ ' - "" 

;~~~~;; ?;•4 8 L•H ( ~; -~ 
it"'"'' 5,0X10,SX1 
1~"?"'.1-'ft ?Z 

; ; ; -
"ft-';-'1< -~~"3w!Ji$;<'.,.~<i"( ?Z. en 
<J~t'J.:l!&" 11/(;.4 ... 40 l• 7,5 (£~ 

t''"b") S.OX1~.SXi C"'' _,.,_,_"' ,: ; 
1>13•!> >1' > B (21 
1'~13-:,t 1':!!• 

I 
-fi-~'1'1'F?:;;J'H n; 
j7U.I;,,!I. 11/64-40 l• 1.5 en 
I·O·?'I'?"Ii/~ 7! ( ") ) 

!t<;U!/~ 11/64 .. 4fJ ~="~ { ~ ' 
' 

!t(~"~~.,.~~ ~,I~? I (l) 
I l<l!.t"l;;," n 1o.:. .. 4o t• " (q 

I t!'l' 1-" ...... , I'll ;.. I en I 
"f'I-'?111!-"'J 7~ I ("1} 

I ;f:"':;;"':;;. 1-;11\"o\ I ;'l <ffo?*''"' ... !)'5:- -l'l 

I 
9" ;,..Z!,.-* •• 4.90 K• z.• I {'!) 

lf<''t"';,~'!'I {'f) 

;t&t;.l)-$!,1"' 1/8-44 1..~12.5 en 
'\ .... t- tlll, .. '71:. 

_, 

I '\*lH·tJ:;\t .. { 1) 

'"'""'• o• "' ~ 
?lltt7:P:~· 0•4~8 !..=20 ' ( 'l ; 

t:,'J.Il"~ 5,.0X1C.SX1 
I 

Of 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 

I 

45,~ 0 "' "" 

46~~,.,. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

8 

• 
'O 

652 •-125-000 
53227-125-000 
S8226-12S-OOO 
S$,.,6110480-SP 
65661-119-000 

LT CiJSlHON 
R CUSKION 

SCREW 11/64-40 t•4~3 
CHIP GUARO-COVH! 

• 
S~AfT 

- 56 -

n:;;;:t-7:::n .. r 7E: 
n::.o'J1- ?!Jlir A *11: 
~~t5~~~ 11/6~·40 L=7 
?~t5J~- 9/64-&C l=,3~5 

- '?Nt;5;:.,·" 11 /64 ... 40 La7 
~1 ... 1 li"1:f"'t1J! 
t:• :-1Ln•17* 
'fl-7•v;_,,,4::;;" 

1 
(3) 

3 
1 

2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. 

' 

I 
I' II 

ij 

STAND UNiT 
::1. 

/\ 
/ ', ,J 

,~ 

I 

I 

i 

15 

16 

r_ -· --

- 10 : 

II I 

-57-

' -~ --1 18 f.---

~ 
19 

20 

26 1 

I 

22 1 

I 

-30 

3 

'----1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE Of EXCHANGING 

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 

T'waa: plate asm 

10 mrn 125!64"! 

8obb•n trm:Md 
krJd'" br;;ckct 

G5651· i 1 9-000 

G1<G9-119-8AO G1402-'liG·CAOv G56SL1i 
[----·-······-··-- --· ·-···---______,..'- --------------- ··---

" " 

G553J-11 &000 

(OPTIONAl PARTS FOR 
\ l!&:f.li1HlM;!f:e1Jii:3t'illl.i'= ) 

(;0402-116-DAO G565~ -1 Hi-COO 

G5629-116-00C 

Needle ga'".:ge 

1·1- ?u: 

Jo>P CO"li'<C"Cl ing 

Ci2\0 

/ 'J 1 / ~ ~-'1: 1:1: -'1?. 

G5662·119-.4JO 

G5662-119-BO~.-­
~--c·-··-- ·------1 

Th~oa~ p1vte osm. 

£_7:;)12 C\'ft) 

G5S33· 1 16-AOO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TAB i PARTS 
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

Neeci!e 

gauge 

~ 18, 20 ffi"TJ 

For l<:rge size 

I 7 c 
~~~~~ ;·~~;/ 
G5003~! 19-AAO-A G500S· l 39-AAO 

G5003-13!:H3AO 

9.5, 10, '12, 14:-:'dYl 

i2mm G5205·139-0AO 

14mm G5225-119~AAC G535S~ 139-800 

i6 rnm 

Standsrd G5152,119-AOO G5152-1 

G5!52-119·COO G5152-1 

19-EOO 

GSP.OOC02AO!J-

8 

G53S7-139·000 L = 

G5359-139<l00 L""' 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

Needle 
gauge 

9.5. 10 

12 

Spacer 

L I 
L= 5,3 

L::::: t i .3 

M5 
! 

: ! 

G5111·139-COO SM-6052502-TP 

~ i'~ ~-·-=rr, i L-----J·IT!Jj~J_:t,,---Tri.~~· ~----+----+,----------4----------: 
I 

L:::: 6.3 T""'10 i G5i 

14 

16 

18 

:: 

20 

,' e-.- ... L--1-3.-3-+--T-~-3-"
1

--G-51_1_1--1-3-9--F-OO--+--S-W-:...._-~-OE--1-S-02---T-P--' 
05103<39-A.OO : 

T 12 

'15.3 ~ 4 G51 139-GOO 

I -3--r--· ----
r 

T""" 2 

G5111-139-COO 

r 17.3 

S~J!:-60525(}2-TP 

::~~ 
~~T~----+---+-------~------~ 

L~ 19.3 I 
85103·139·800 

GS11 i-139-EOO L 9.3 T 10 

3. OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM 
.>;t<. '·~ .F.; ~ ,....__,... 

f $."11m guide . I 
Sewing table asm. 

~:<1i711'F 
Sh!rn base sn;m I 

7 }1..(*3.) I I I 
~~T Left ~ Right :15 ~iR'i!i' ~ "' I "" ' I Need!e 

~ 
' oi -~I gauge 

/ J ' : 
ll:t fli ' . 

I (:nm) . 
! 

I 
! 9.5,10, 12 G5003·116-BAA G5095-116-BOA G509S-116-AOA G5127-116-AOO 
! 

14, 16 GS003·116·BAB GS095-116-B08 G5095-116-AOB I G5127-116·SOO 
: 

G5125- "; 1 6-AOO 

··---I I 
18,20 I G5003-116-BAC G5095-116-BOC G5095·116-AOC I G5127-116-COO 

I 

- 60-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TAB EXC 
v•c t..H- ..,E - -· = .... .,. •'[ !Ill f;!h 

: I i oocbie 
: 

"'""'"'''' 
r::; 'E fiR 

! 

Single welt Sinf:IB weit 
!';" ~ r:f 

!';" J:'' : : ·. ·"' 'E 'o/. i -
~ ,S( Tc, } 

0 A 

~ u 
L 

~ I 
"'-!- l i L i I l ~ 0:: "' 

~ li c.:;· _2 0 ~ 2 2 ·' 2 1 -, '' _, r ,: r - r r 
i • ' 

G i L R L • R l R L R 

G532S-<39-AOO 4.3 i 4.3 G5329-139·AGO 9.3 L s.3 :.;Q9-AOO; 6.9 : 1.7 :35331-139-AOO 9.3 ! 4.3 
.. 

; G5328-139-8DO, 3.8; 3.2 G5329-139-SOO 8.8 8.8 
: 

0.3 : G5331 '"'PM 3.8 G533D-139-80C 2.3 9.3 
..... 

! ! G5329-~39-COD i 8.3 83 G5330-139,.COO 7.8 OS 
: 

. GS.$"29-139-000 7.S 7.8 G5330-139-DOC 7,3 - 1.3 

I G5329-! 39-EOO 7.3 7.3 G5330-13S-EOO 9.3: • ' I 
""'(9.5:nm 3!3'') 

,_, 

G5329·139-FOO 7.5 7.5 G5330-139·FOO I 8.0 '.3 I 
! ~Ommf25/64'"l ~ ·- ________ , _____ 

·----------~ 

I . G 5330·139 -GOO 8.0 1 _"I 

.; ... . 

: G5329-139-HOO. '' :.v D.S G5330-1 39-HCO 7.; 1.7 
I 

: . G5330-139-JOO : R3 1.7 i 
: 

I 
. 

G5330-i39-KCG 8.1 0.5 i 

: 
. I 

G5330-138-LOO _9.3 OS, ' 

: ~· '" ·~ -" 53 "; o.,:, : . G5329·139·AOD 11.3 11.3 : 'i 8.9 1.7 G5331-139-AOD• I 5.3 

1'"" ns~~'?"' i 

,' 5.0 5.0 wow· ' POr> 10.3 1C.3 G5330~ 139-SOD 11.3 . 3.0 i 
~ ":n:n ,.,.._ ! : 

! ~ ~ 9.3 9.3 G5330·139-COD 8.6 2.6 ! 
~~o.a· 

I 
· G5330-13£-DOD iO.i 0.5 . 

G532S-139-AOE 5.3 6.3 G5329·139·AOE 1 133 j13.3 G5330·139·ADE 10.9 j 1.7 G5331·139AOE 13.3 5.3 
l.,_i 4mm(35!$4"} ! 

i G532S~129·8CE 13.3 4.3 i G5330-139-SOE 133. 3.0 

G532S-i39-AOF 73 7.3, G5329·139-AOf, ;s.3 , 15.3 ; G5330·139·AOF: 15.3 1.7 115.3 7.3 
'"" ~y 

"i6mrn(5/8") : 
:·vv: I 12.9 j 1.7, G5329·139-BOF i 15.0 115.0 ~ '"""' 

no.Ane< 83 : 83 • I' 17.3 : G5330-~-:,, 17.3 I 1.7. ~·'"" 17.3 8.3 
"'i8mm{46/Q4"} 

I ~""<" '"".Aor. I ' 1 14.9 1.7 

'"' 9.3 9.3 ~0 10 ! 19.3. 
! 

. 19.3 1.7 Gsoo·,.,_o·Mvn 19.3 9.3 

' I : 
I 

• 16.9 
i I : 

'~ ·,: ". - ' ,_-1-CI. - c 

--61 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ~ 51 

;:;~<Jz>· Rei 

BP-J;000000-00 56 s160o-s~s-ooo 52 e.Jl25~_:Z9£i-OO_E_ 6 
sr .. 04o0251-EA 24 6~662-562-000 52 S$151-771-000 6 
8T-04002S1 ... t;A 30 61_664:?.~2-~ 00 __ 52 56 S$'152-'77'1 .. 000 6 
ar-.o 4 oo2s1-eA .. ,, S1702-D12-000 52 2 !JI815:S-7?1 ... 000 6 
Brc~~4202!i:L~.[Jl 4J). •• 6180"!-51$-000 ... A 50 ' SS2'19-125 ... Q(i0 56 
ST-04002$1-EA 48 35 B1802-512-0A8 so 2 IH!!ZZ6 ... 12S .. ooo 56 46 
ST-04002S"'•ES 4 43 61804-5~2-0AO 50 s ···~227 -.1 .. 2 s.,.ooo 5.6 45 
ST-0400251-ES 6 58 81807-512-00B 56 18 891:17-051-000 so 42 
BT-C400251•t;C 20 51 s ~-8 ~_::i_~~ 1._2 ... QPO _ 50 6 69121-012-000 56 42 
BT-04002$.1 ... EC 24 54 S18'f6.,512-0AO 50 :; 
u-~o•QQzsJ ""·' ~·· 

59 618ZQ ... 051 .. COO 50 34 
!H-0400z51-EC •• ij g1821 .. (}51-00C 50 35 C0·2020000·00 50 36 34 8T-0400251•EC 48 7 61822-0$1 ... 000 50 1$ CG·Z==.o.n . ..SZ . .25 
ST-040G?S'l-EO zo 50 8'1823 .. \151 .. 000 50 17 CQ-zozoooo·oo 52 62 
BT-040Gz$1-ED- ,. sa 61844-CS"l-000 50 i6 co-zozonoo·oo 52 72 34 sr;.o,oo2s1-eo .a 1 e;'l83-,-~ '1 2-{'fOO-A. 56 24 co-zszoooo·oo 46 z 34 HcJLo.oo.±.oo."'u .. 53 81650-512:-000 56 28 co-:so:soooo·oo 52 74 
BT-060040:0-EC 8 !;185'1 .. 5'12-00Q 56 54 cs-ot.eo6'1A-SP 53 20 
:n-0600400-EC zB £.190:'1-51.2-0AO" 1.6 6 cs:-17PJ_~1~~-sz 4E_ 67 
ar-o6C040~-ec 53 61903-'552-000 46 10 
ST-0300501-EA 36 S19Q4-51Z-OOO k6 s G'l 
8T-0800SC'I-S:A 36 $1905~'5-41-800 46 1 46 1.8. 
~J.::Q_S_Q__Q_5_91 ~f.~ .:;.6 31907-'S ": 2-::IAO-A 56 ' 6 73 l.h 

,., 
~' 611,0-051-0AO 44 B2007 .. 232-000 52 77 6 72 46 2:3 

61110-05'! .. 000 44 s2529-35-Z•OQO 46 14 
S1111-051 .. 0A0 44 e3034-4So ... ooo 48 21 
$1111-051-QOtl •• s.:S0.34 .. 45o .. o-oo 53 22 EA .. 9500IS0(! ... 00 56 33 
811 1"4-051-000 44 s303S-4So .. ooo 48 zz :~,z 23 
_S ~ 1) &.:_S __ 12~Q-~O 4_(f a:>o35-4So ... ooo 53 23 >S so s1148-512-ooe 44 B:S:1'!6-512 .. oos 44 62 GAC•01004000 52 11 66 
61121-5'!2-000 44 4 83120·125·000 44 63 GA$ ... _'1'1_1_'!1000 2 32 3 
S-1123-552-000-A 44 17 s312S-on--ooo 44 6' r.Ht:P.:.ossj"?ooo 48 Z9 
51201-512-000 46 18 831. zs cO 12 -o oo 54 10 GSA.03003000 30 47 
5'!20:2-512-000 46 17 B31Z5-1S.5·000 44 29 38 ' $2 63 
-~ 1_gy~3~5" ?~OQO. 46 S31Z6·01Z•OOO 54 8 38 $ 
t121)6 ... 512-0AO --,6 •3126·051-000 44 66 28 39 
S.12l!9·512-000 46 8 83127'-051-CIJO 44 67 

~· 38 
S121'3-012-000 52 ' S31('7-527 .. (}0Q 44 68 28 ,s 
8121~-019-000 46 19 53129-012:-SOO 54 9 z• :; 
&1214-038-000 6 51 a3'l29-szo.:eoo 

.. 
44 64 28 8 G~8:;;1 .. i_,6 ... 0AC ~(i 36 ( 

.H214~0}8~.0!L9 59 27 B3132•051·000 44 65 GS.\-0&006000 zB 2 G133i-'l~ 56 51301-051-000 46 2S 83134-521-000 44 34 GS£-0$0070"0 28 21 G183.£..,.'ii $6 
81302-512-000 .. 20 BZ139 .. 527•000 44 4& G~A_-0_,00_9~_k0 <8 6 G 1 86(1-1 4 •;L •• P,f"ot(} SD 26 
61303-512-QOO 46 30 83140-527-.-00¢ 44 50 •s•·OS009000 <8 10 GJ ;$Q a1"07-512--ooo 46 . 

~J J ~ , ... 5.f7 -c 09_ "" 60 GSA-0$0'i00A0 za '3 G1 50 
s"~408-S12-ooo 46 9 s3143-521-ooo 44 36 GSA-080110¢0 za " G1862-119 ... 00C 56 
JiUk:t:l~ .... D.JW~.t- ~.U 3A. rf32'10 ... '?'?1 .. ooo 54 19 GSA-08\1~2AOQ 28 9 G'i.863~~1S"' ... 000 56 
61412•051 ... -QOO 46 37 03214•012-0AO 54 13 GSA .. OS01Z000 zs 18 <;3121-"~ 4¥ 
S1414-5.'i2 .. 00Q 46 35 03223·01 2·0AO 54 5 .GH•..9.lil.t}.QOQ 2.8 1 G3'lz~ .. ~J 04 
$1424-512 ... 000 46 43 63224 .. 771 ... ()00 54 20 ~SP-02001000~A 34 1 G3; ?3-'[ ~ 04 
B1.4Z4-S12 ... 0Ao-A 46 32 Ulll!,Q1a~QGfi >.4 1_7 ·G-S·P .. Ql~ftf4oo0 . 34 -,._·s· G312S-1~ 44 
5'!430-512-0AG- 46 26 83229·012·000 54 15 Gs•-ozeo?ooo 34 62 G:$'126-i 'l &=('00 ,;,_4, 
01431-512-000 46 46 o>>o1-7o•-o•o 57 GSP-02'010000 34 12 G312S-i 44 6H:S7·5-12.:o-o~o--A. 46 33 S3301•704•000 57 18 GSP-020ri000 34 13 G3'!;57""'l 
S143$-512 .. fl00' 46 2S 13302-704•000 57 29 GSP-iizO 1000 34 35 G3't38-~'16-CVO {.f. 14 S11440..-512-ooc- 46 •• S!303-7C4-000 $7 22 GSP•OZ:CL~:$000 34 32 S16Q-6 ... S12 ... 000 46 31 !Ul\JJ:.;=7J'4cOQO. 51 10 GSP•0 2014000 34 17 ' $1606-51 2•000 4S 65 sH05•704•0AO 57 17 GSP•Oz01SOAO 34 19 G3'l:97-116~0GC 44 81606-S 12•000 46 29 s>>oo-7o•-ooo 57 " . os•-ozoasooo 34 18 G3197 .. 1'i6~0QO H R1-6<fi.-..51 2:.oco 48 69 s33o7-7o4•coo 57 s GSP ... 060 jOOO ;o G3~99 ... <;~6-0AO 44 H e1on-o57-ooo 52 8 S3307•804•000 57 20 GSP ... 06C0zAOO ;o 4 GSZOI, ... ~ ~ 6=CP.0 51623·563·000 52 6 83308•704·000 57 6 G_~P~0600..z100 30 5 G3ZOi"'"i~ 01624-055•000 52 27 WJ!.I',7o.'=.o.~o .... 57 - 9 SSP•%003000 30 ;1 \i3212~~ ~ !B 
Iii 1 625 ... 05 1·0AO 52 28 ono9 ... 7¢.;;.. ... ooo 57 14 GSP-vooc,ooo so 6 ;;;32~3-116~0;;<0 54 'l ~ $1626-562-000 52 26 s3310-70•-ooo 57 11 GSP•tlt,OOSOOV ;0 18 G32J7-4"'l6-D00 $4 a 1629-s·s s:-oAo 52 41 s.3311 ... 01 Z-00\l 57 2' -GSP-06006000 ;o ;9 GSCO'l-'!19 .. 000-c 2 &1636·055-ooo 52 23 s3311 .. 704-0QO 57 2 GSP-OQ007000 ;0 2o G5001-439-000 2 61639-051-000 52 24 83311-804•000 57 15 GSP~.09519S090 30 z' G%05 .. 139,..000 2 81640•515-0AO 52 67 e.>.312~o;z,ooo .F 19 GSP .. 06009000 so 23 G50'V3,.,'f '16-SA.ii. 3S 81641-515-000 52 48 83313-704-000 S7 8 GSP-060j0000 ;o 24 G5CC3 ... 'l! s .. ap_,~ 38 81642·515-0AO 52 71 e341S-512•0QO 56 1 2 GSP~ooo ~ooo 30 26 G5C03-?'f.S=i'>;-\;C 38 s164·:s·=s~•z;;ooo 52 65 s3501•512-0AO•A 56 z G-SP-C601Z00Q 30 2S ;, 
81644•515•0AO 52 73· 83-51)2 .. 5'!2 .. 000-A 56 22 GSP-06013000 JO 29 
01646•562-0AO 52 61 a3 5os-s 12 -coo-• 56 6 G-SP-06C,4VOQ 30 30 ' o1647-1ZZ-ooo 52 76 ~ll.itt·" l!:-l'll.o .H 9 GSP-060'!5000 30 33 2 01647•562•000 52 57 s3S"i 0-512•0AO 56 il GSP-06~1~0¢0 30 32 
J!I6~~~5~?:-ill . }2 54 o3511-S12-ooo 56 29 GSP-060170\1'0 30 2 016$4•515•040 52 -~w •3513-512•000 56 20 os•-ooo1sooo 30 4 01655•515·000 52 49 •3534-155·000 56 26 GSP-06019000 30 2 36 sa57•S1 S•OOO 52 46 s3536-<2z-ooo 56 . '5 os•~.o.~ooo~o ~J• '56 4-4 

- 62 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 4 2"' 
36 40 
36 s 

6 52 
4, 4 ;j 
4 39 

G5t2C-\~6-eGO-A 4 36 
G502"., 4 1 2 3 
c::c:z2~" 1 2 9 
G5023-1~6-C00 4 25 
~5024·~~6-COO 2 20 
~5 2 25 
GS 30 60 
GSC3~-1~6-0A0 36 3Z 
GS036·~16·000 4 ~6 
Gscss-~· 4 2~ 
osc.· 06-0AD 4 18 
GS0~5u~~6-0A0 o ? 

~6~000 0 19 
~6-0AO 6 4 
~6-COO 6 6 
16-0CO ~ 1$ 
16-0:)1.'! 6 

~-~~6-0GC 6 6 
~5056-~~6-AOO 2 8 

2 7 
2 4 
6 

L,3 

6 37 
44 40 

6 46 
6 32 
0 39 
6 3:! 
6 Lk 
6 L.5 
6 29 
6 26 
6 22 

6 20 
~6-fOO 6 41 
~6-AAO 6 30 

33 19 
38 20 
38 21 

G o~s-~·!-20A 38 15 
093-, 6-B03 33 ,6 

:;; .·<<6~_:<00 

'.j \ ;J·: ~,· ::S<-00 
0~/,-)C, 

s·:-)o~~~ 

~ " ,~~ j 
5~(\-~ s 

33 
'3 
20 

3~ 

5:. 
55 
53 
53 
51 
56 
13 
:3 
5? 

22 
50 
37 
5;5-
1? 

;;;o.-,,;~ R-2'_ 

R i\::. 

~ 0 
!3 57 

GS~,2-1~6-AAO 8 
G51~2-~16~AAO !0 
G51~3~i16~ACO 3 
G51i3~;~6~A00 10 
S5i~4-~~6~AOD S 
G5114-116-l00 10 
G51~5·1~6-800 8 
S5115-~~6-Pao ,o 
G51 0-1~6-C0C 8 

27-'1'6-~0(' 3S 
127-116-CCO 38 

G5~29-'1i6-c:JC 3 
G5i29<i6=CCO .,,~, 

G5130-116-COO ~0 
05130-~ 16-oCO 10 
S5132-~,6-sOO S 
G5132-116-BOO •o 
sS133-116-~00 s 

'16-.400 iO 
,cS•c7-1;9=5:.CiJ-?. S 

;9~B:0C-.;; S 
GSi46-:49-hCG ~0 

G5146-~19-BCC 1j 
GS152-~19-AQ~ 8 
GS~52-1~9-f00 10 
S52D1-~19-0CO 1' 
G320~-~39-0CO 12 

18 

i 3 
12 
16 

G5205-119-C0C ,2 
G5205-"39-CA0 ,6 
G52C5-~3~-CA~ ~s 

G~206-'19-G00 12 
G5207-,19-DOC 12 
G52j7-119-00J ~8 

G52DS-~19~GOO iO 
G5209-1~6·000 16 
G5209•419•000 12 
G5210•116wOOC 12 

0-~19..-DOO ~2 

1-1~6~-too 'l2 
!l ... n 42 

'j 2 

10 

6 

'9 
21 
12 

20 
25 
36 
i 6 
19 

6 

20 
7 

2~ 

7,.i;9""DQ0 
"17-<39~000 

19-000 
., 9-CDO 

53 o- ~ 9-<')('0 
53 o- 3~~oco 
s:::- ?- ,~9=DGC 

53 7- 3;>-0CO 
·J6-A00 
~6-J{JC 

}i' 

22 

24 

24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
20 

20 

22 
22 
2C 

20 

26 
20 
32 
H 
52 
22 
2C 
24 
22 
22 

3 

24 

Z7 

22 
23 
23 
35 
37 

5 
? 

12 

24 

G53"-2-~3S'~GC0 

G53I.3-"39-QOD 

cs::..:.s-:3s:-vov 
cs3,:,.6-:3;-cc(" 
G5347=139..,.000 
G53f,8--i 39-CCO 
G534'9-i39-00;? 
~53)0-":39-000 
G535'-~39=COC 
G5352-139-000 
G5353-':3Y-0CO 
;;5354-i 3S:---:Joo 

.G5356-~39-;,QO 

39.,.COJ 
,c;·;-''-"3?-C;JO 

S537C-~39-0C:· 

G5371~+39-0DO 
s 5 37 2--: 30-C o c~ 
G53"'::S-":39=JOD 

,;_;5.4,()'1-'li~-.\<i\0 
~~'(;.,.,_t.{A() 

16-H.O 
<;54:)2=':'i6-!AA0 
(;54\)L;-i ~ 6~0.$.0 

G545G ... 't~ 
G5460,.."''6'"'Q00 
::5060- ri¢.,.000 
cSZ-60- ;c.-oou 
cS460- "c-;;oo 
G54i\O··lot6-0;)C 

>t 51 

22 
22 
24 
24 
24 
24 
22 
24 
22 
24 
22 
22 
22 
2Z 
22 
2? 
22 
22 
22 

22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
:;;;,; 
24 
24 
24 
24 

22 
24 

1 0 
8 

1 0 
14 
)6 
32 
l6 
16 
32 

4 
2 
6 

32 

36 
36 

0 

2 
4 
2 

36 
47 
40 
17 
41 
20 
44 
42 
43 
4$ 
:.6 
49 
6C 

65 
7C 
71 
50 

32 
25 

68 
2 

24 
29 

3Z 
60 
74 
74 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

G$462-116-000 
G5462-116 .. QOO 
<J,S464~116 .. 000 
{i$464-1~6 .. 000 
G5464 ... 1~6 ... ZJOO 
£5464-116 .. ()00 
(;5464-116-000 
G$464-116 ... 000 
G$465-116 .. 000 
GS46S-116.,.000 
G5465 ... 1 1 6 .. 0~0 
G5465-1 '16 .. 000 
GS465 .. 116 ... 000 
GS465 .. ~16-00C 
G$46) ... 116 .. 000 
G5465.:.~16-000 
G546S .. 1'16-00ii 
G5492 ... 'f~6 .. A00 
G$493-1 ~ 6"'1\00 
£5496-:,6 ... ;tOO 
~5499-1:6-AOO 
GSS¢1-116-AQO 
G5SV1-'139·0VO 
G55ii2-116-000 
G'S5Q2-116-000 
;:;5502 ... 139-000 
Gl50.3·116·000 
G5503-139-000 
G$504 ... 116-0CO 
G55Q4-139-0CO 
G550S·i16-000 
G5505•139•000 
GSS£;.6-116-0.iHl 
G$506«<139-000 
GS507-116 ... 000 
G5'S07-139-0JI.O 
GSSOS-116-000 
GSSC8-139-000 
G5509·116~.0.00 
t;:5S09-1'l6 ... 00C 
G5509-H6 .. 000 
G5509-116 ... COO 
G5509-139-000 
G5510-1'l6..,000 
G5510 .. 139-000 
G5511-'i~9-000 
coSS12-1'i6-00D 
G5512,.1"/6 .. 000 
G5512-i39-000 
G5513- .. 1'i6 ... 000 
GSSB-139 ... 000 
G5S14;.~i6-000 
G5514-139-UOO 
G5515-139--000 
G$516-139-0QO 
G5516-139.,.000 
ijSS:j-6-139-000 
G5517-116~tlCO 

,;5517-1'!6 ... 000 
G5517-139 .. 000 
G55'1-8-1 '! 6-0AO 
GSSHi-139-000 
q551_~.,.')39-0QO 
G5518-139-00¢ 
-:;5519-116-000 
G55'i9-139-00C 
G5520-116 .. o-oo 
G5520-13-9-000 
G-5_5_21-1 'f 6•000 
G5521·139•000 
G5522 .. 116-00I> 
>5523-1 16-000 
G5S23-139 ... 000 
G55Z4-116--000 
(i5525 ... 11_6 ... 000 
G5 Szo .. 1-f 6-.. ooo 
G$526 .. 139 .. 000 
G$527-116 ... 000 

33 
19 

5 
18 s' 
::o 33 

71 
38 

48 10 
18 49 
20 35 
28 27 
32 n 
32 36 
34 q 
34 37 
52 12 
32 2~ 
36 ~6 

36- 5 
36 29 
:56 20 
32 54 
26 10 
32 64 
34 60 
27 13 
32 37 
27 ~7 

32 
27 
32 21 
27 7 
32 56 
27 15 
32 60 
27 1 
32 26 
27 iS 
28 22 
32 27 
34 5 
34 41 
27 1Z 
32 46 
26 16 
26 15 
32 i.S 
34 5'1 
26 14 
32 49 
26- 1'1 
32 51 
26 39 
26 37 
26 3"' 
26 36 
26 56 
3<:" 4~ 
34 50 
26 38 
32 13 
26 §9 
26 35 
26 55 
32 11 
26 43 
32 4 
26 57 
32 '1:6 
26 58 
32 10 
32 5 
26 59 
32 7 
32 6 
32 9 
26 so 
32 l 

G5601~~1-9-0QO 
~5602 ... -; ~ 6<i00 
vsco-2-i'lY~oco 
G5603-'!~9-000 

G50{}5-i ~ 6-000 
t;S60$-1i6 ... JGO 
G5605-1~6~COO 

G:>6o5-11-t:-cvo 
G56;)6 ... 'l '1 -& ... ;:;{;0 

G56'l4.-".:;t;.-DAO 
VS6j6-~16_":""000 

GS621-tH-DCC­
GSb22-~'1'Y-OOO 

G5623-1':6-00C 
G5624-~'16-DOO 

G5625~'li6-DOO 
'55¢2~._..~~6~{1_1)-Q 
GS627-116~00G 

G562B-<16-ADO 
G5628-~16-0l)O 

G5-629-'!"16-AIJO 
GS629-1i6-COO 
G:i¢..2.0~~ 'i 
G56;3G-1i 
G56:51=1i6~0AO 

G5632-116-0.AD­
GS633-i1Q .. J\00 
G5633- .. ~1Q...-OVO 
G_56;?4-116 ... 0QV 
;;~;t:,'1-11t.~oc0 
GS642-,16-000 
G5643-ii9-COG 
G5644 .. 116-000 
G5645 .... i16..-0CO 
¥;:'6:i6-..,.11 
GS64.7,..41 
G5648..,116-000 
G56-4Y-.1 '16"'Pd)A 
GS:6SO-~H-COO 
G$651-'!~9-AOO 

i>.5i155-t1 
G5656-11 
G-5657-i i q- .... !.),4,0 
G56S8 ... ~ 
G-5659-1 
G5660 ... 116.,ACA 
G:560.\J-11 
t>566C-1'l 
!;5660 .. 1'!6-VO-E 
G5661 ... 149-000 
G566(: ... 1'l'f-..,&.Q-O 
G5680-1'!6-C:OO 
GS~/!.Q-.. 116 .. Q.C:O 
G56S0 ... '1'!6-000 
G568-~,.,1~6--000 

G5652 ... 116-0CO 
GSSo~· .. -tl 

26 
26 
26 4-
26 
26 32 
26 42 
26 26 
26 3-0 
26 4~ 

(:6 25-
26 
26 
26 .§:!_ 
27 5 
52 S' 
43 18 
52 15 
!,8 i 5 
4.8 16 

.j 33 

.:es ::;o 
53 4{:> 
52 34 
48 33 
48 27 
48 32. 
48 24 

48 i~ 

43 4:.7 
48- 37 
4_3 t..C. 
48 2C 
4S 62 
48 6-1 
43 60 
48 

>3 
53 
53 4 
53 '! ~ 
53 
>3 
53 

$3 

53 
53 
53 
50 
5Q 
50 
50 
56 
53 
24 
44 11 
43 
44 
44 
12 
1 2 

6 .. 000 
6-000 
6"""800 
6-00C 

::;5319- 6-o-oo 
G5320~ 6·<100 
s5S20-~ o~ocv 

GSS2l-~ 6-000 
GSE2~.._1 £- ... 000 
G3822 ... 'l 6-00{) 
G%23-~ 6-000 
G5-S24-~ S-GOO 
G5824 .. ~ -?..,.000 
G5324-'' 6=000 
G5824-'i 6-0:!B 
G5S27.--~ 6~000 

~~83{;:~: 
G$830~"1 
GS&-3"1 .... 1 ,p ... c-ov 
G!i332-' 6-0CC 

6-000 

GS¢:42-~'l¢-DCO 
GSS?.3-'liO. ... coo 
~5843-~ 

GS80:~ ... ', 'l 
G£1345-'i 
55$~6-1"! 

G534B""'!'l 
GSSS0..-~1 

G5S5C-..'l 

- 64 -

3 
1 0 
18 
16 G6408-~1G-OA0 

1 2 
1 2 

6 
H 
1 6 
32 
32 
34 
i2 
~6 

12 
20 
16 
32 
3/~ 

34 34-
32 e 
1 & ?4. 
18 ~1 86420-~39-0AO 

2 22 G:Si,Z"i-~3S:·~,OP-C 

32: 50 -;;6422,..1"39-')A:C 

6 
2 

. 2 "'' 

,, 
6 
2 

£2 39 
32 44 

2 21 
6 

36 
42 
42 
4.2 .l 
42 s 
42 3 

40 17 
40 
4V 
42: 17 
42 16 

7 

4 15 
40 HA-0~1C400-C0 

40 2 HA-00105~C-CO 

3 
:05 

7 ,. 
39 36-
39 9 

10 
21 

3;;: 35 

, 
20 

6 
2$ 

2S 

:39 26 

.27 6 

i2 ' 
"-+O '13 1 

7 
'9 
'2 

D 
0 
c 
0 
Q 

c 
c 
6 
Q 
2 ~, 

2 18 

2" ""!3 
2 ~2 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:'\U~vlERlCAL iNDEX OF FARTS 

42 
0:,2 ,,.,. 

-D2~s;cs-Go % t.$ 
~022'55<:''\ -::)D 26 68 _ .. _) 

? 46 
1 45 

36 H '8 29 
12 22 43 43 
42 52 25 
26 46 s 
26 
50 1 .;-

30 48 51 
42 44 35 
44 4'1 57 54 2' 

52 __ S3 ?9 
44 :s'6 

MA0=~~532:00V 57 32 Sz 47 
L,o:S 4~ 52 44 
4-6 l:.2 48 34 

"-_"J='J~JC0500V l.2 -::6 46 47 
4>2 37 _A 
!,2 ':!:""'> 

~o 54 
~2 39 2o 54 z 
£,2 33 52 4 3 45 
..(;2 29 ?A-2-D0.;,001=AO 4 47 •& ;'],!; <-c)'; ·• 4 -3'1-i\?i.P £.2 3(; PA ... 200400~..,p,O ' ' 42 31 p_i.-2503\)01-AO 20 "3-f 
42 32 PA=25":5001-AC 32 45 
42 34 p;, ... 2szs:oo1 .... ~d) 34 z' 42 35 ?A-30C6501 mf<.(J iS 36 

P.A-32(13_!)04 ,.,00 24 12 53 PA-32e<3.5(}1,.,A0 24 zc. _ _;5_ 
4 8 i"C-01C50t;O-OO 20 :;;'C s 

Pt-010'50l>O-OO 
., 

56 B 43 ,, 
3-(; ,o 3C 30 3B 7 

6., s s .i,6 _3; 10 lC z5 
39 20 .34 1,2 

2 44 32 4 22 
22 5 6 31 
22 32 12 21 
zc > 26 2 z6 - 36 26 n 

4 36 9 
9 24 - _j_{l_ _5z 

$3 2 H 15 
2 ,, 23 
2 ,, 30 
4 14 'i 

i2 66 
",4 '" __ ,_ 

28 4 58 
;!6 3~ 52 22 "li; 
36 6 22 16 
4S •• • 48 36 30 36 

" 48 26 63 - ... -3.-¢ ___ ... !Y..Z . 
6 36 2 

" s 4 '~ v 
,_, 

s 
16 ;;,:;; 
'8 

42 52 
6 

)6 
36 
36 69 
36 4 
20 _6 ___ 2_ 
36 8 29 

,\;.;~6C 0 :JCC ~ '"'$ C .. LQ-- ':4 2 
:--.><=O:JB::JVC ·;"'S.C 56 18 4' 

:16 lB 53 
36 27 3 

34 10 _1_1 
20 
:;o .ll 

- 65 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

SM-606'it.02:-1'P 
SM-606'1402-iP 
SM-6061402-T? 
$M-60~140z:-TP 
SM-6061402-T? 
SM ... 606't$5z-TP 
SM .. 606'155z-T? 
SM-606'1 55 2"'TP 
SM-606'i552""TP 
SR-6.061552-TP 
SM-6061 552-n> 
SM-6061 $5;? ... TP 
SM-6CQ155;; .. T? 
SM-6061552 .. TP 
SM-606155l;~'iP 
SM ... _606160z-TP 
SM-6061 6{)~-TP 
SM-60618{;2-TP 
SM-606~?\)02-TP 
SM-606zOO:z .. iP 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-606z002-~"P 
SM-606?00;;-TP 
s~-6062-ooz: ... rt:t 
SM-606250~ .. 7¥ 
SM .. 6o6zSoz-r::::­
sM-ooozso;:-TP 
$.M-60y?2 502-'P' 
SM-606250Z-TP 
SM-6062~02: .. iP 
SM-6062502-TP 
SM .. 6063002 .. TP 
SM-606300z-TP 
SM ... 606;)002: ... iP 
SM ... 606:S0iJ2 ... "fP 
S14-6(U;i'~OO;z' ... TP 
SM: ... 606;>002 .. 'fP 
SMw606::$002 ... TP 
SM-6063002 ... "f'P 
$_M-6063"Qf'f.,.1'P 
SM-6Cf6:'$C02..,'!'P 
SM-606:,sOOZ-TP 
SM .. 606::;So-z ... r;;o 
SM-6063S02 .. 1P 

Sf!f ... 60SzO!iz""1P 
SM-6032002:-i? 
SM-60$2002-T? 

SM-60$z5Cz-iP 
SI*-60$250£-TP 
s•·60$2502•7P 
s•·60S3oo2-sP 
SM .. 6~fi300z-j'P 
SM·6G8;00z•TP 
SM•608;502•TP 
SM-6'10700z-7? 
SM .. !03¢30z-"i? 
SM•80;0502•TP 
SMc$~0~080~·7P 
s•-so 4~so 2-r• 
SM-30 40502-TP 
SM-E04050z-TP 
SM•S040 502•7P 
SH•3040S£12 .. TP 
SM•SHO!>vz·TP 
SM•S041552•TP 
SM-80440¢z ... TP 

I' s•·S050502•7P 
s•-aososn-r• 

l
SM•SQ50502•TP 
SII-11Jl5J)S02•TP 
sM-S050$02 ... TP 
s•·BGSGSOz•T? 
SM•S0506(12: .. iP 
SM•S¢5060Z•TP 

H 
24 

S5 
63 
24 
29 
57 
14 
17 
56 
28 
19 
33 
37 
45 
66 
77 
67 
68 
2C 
1 5 
!5 
-46 
zo 
45 

50 
40 
10 

2 
s 

14 
2 

1 0 
14 
10 
14 

Sl'!-8050802-iP 
SM-S05_1_QQ.2_~iP 
SM-SV51002-Tl' 
Sf'I-SC5100Z-"i'? 
SH-S060SS2-'1'' 
SM-8060602-iP 
sM-3060602-1'~ 
s;.;-&oooso.z-"f?' 
S?>t-80,&1002 .. ':'? 

s~-aoq1 2 o 2-rP 
SM-806'1202-'l'P 
s:q-S061 2o2-1P 
SFi-8067 2o2-'t':>. 
SM-804i_f0Z:-T? 
srq ... fH)6'1 :>5:;.-'fP 
SM-8061552~-.:'" 
Sl<!-808-?00z--'!'P 
S:<i-80Sz002-'l'P> 
SM-90sG8'( 3 ... sr: 
SM_-9 05120_3-_$ C 
SM-90610SO.,.SE 
SM-906120l .. SE 
SM-906;z03-SE 
SM-9063503-SP 
SM-9065503-SP 
SM-90~'l S 2.3-SN 
SM-90SiSz3""SM 
SM-90&z-503-SC 
SM-908-z503-SC 
sM-903250-::;-sc 
SM-903z50J•SC 
!?G:-1~10.£:,01-~~z 

SQ-111040'!-~Z 

SS-'1060610-SP 
SS-106~-0~0-S? 
SS-'/0907~;)-SP 

ss-;:'lCV':S-T? 
ss-Z:<\D93V-SP 
SS ... 506.041C-SP 
SS ... %6;)4 'i O"'s;:' 
SS .. 50$0710-SP 
SS ... 3090z1~-SP 
SS-5C9061Q-SP 
SS-5.1 10?1 )1-S? 
SS-6-0C:OzzV-SP 
SS .. 60¢022ld-SP 
SS-608:0320-SP 
SS-60$0710-SP 
SS"'6-0$1B10-SP 

34 
~ ;6 

56 
22 

6 

37 
53 
'ji. 

27 
7 

47 
7 

25 
4 
2 

23 
1S 
42 
52 
49 
24 
z1 
43 
23 
26 
"3 

SS-909iD'l 
SS-'?C91;}i 
SS-91103?3-"''P' 
SS-9'! zG91 0-iP 
S_S-91 '121_0":'TP 
SS-9'1214~0-"fP 
SS-9150730-SP 
SS-9'151 ~ 2e-CP 
5S-9"'!:5~4:>0 .. TP 
ss-9i5213G .. SP 
:SS-92~2443.-:::-~.P 
SS-9660720-SP 
SS-96¢0910-SP 
SS-96609.:,.0-SP 
SS-966~120-CP 

H-1050504 ... RO 
TA-1250705-RO 

55 I \.H''-02SOSi6 .. SD 
38 w?-025051 6-$c 
12- _,,_,.;P ... 03205oo-sc 

- 66 -

44 

44 
44 

2 

23 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. "-·~ . - " , 

DOD Jill IIIISTRIAL CD .. lll. 
'Tl82 

{ .. / i · ·;:n': 1< ~1: •1( !;•: Yi J:, J,~ ,·,,Iii fj~(i~IS 'll2/ ;t T E 1. 14801 1113 1 (\: 1 

Printed in Japan(T) 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




